
Fitzhenry & Whiteside 

Fall 2017



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    2

Adult

Cover Art from Spirit Trackers 
pg. 59

Above picture from Rose Murray’s 
Comfortable Kitchen pg. 10



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    3

Southern Ontario is one of the most developed areas in Canada. It also has North America’s busiest highway 
– Highway 401. In amongst this largely urban area are six gems in Canada’s national park’s system: Point Pelee 
National Park, Bruce Peninsula National Park, Fathom Five National Marine Park, Georgian Bay Islands National 
Park, Rouge National Urban Park, and Thousand Islands National Park. These parks not only protect some of 
the most spectacular wilderness left in this part of the province, but they offer incredible nature experiences – 
everything from hiking, camping and canoeing to boating, bird watching and swimming. In National Parks of 
Southern Ontario, N. Glenn Perrett looks at these special places and why nature is important.  He then takes the 
reader on some eco-adventures.

N. Glenn Perrett is a writer and environmentalist who, along with his wife Lynn, has spent considerable time 
exploring the national parks of Southern Ontario.

Fitzhenry & Whiteside

National Parks of Southern Ontario
N. Glenn Perrett

EAN:   9781554553976
Pages:  256
Trim:   7 x 9
Price:   $34.95
Published:   February 2018
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    4

Speaking Out
Thoughts on the World Community
Richard Pound

Fitzhenry & Whiteside

Richard Pound is well known to most Canadians as our representative on the International Olympic 
Committee, and as an impassioned crusader against the use of drugs in sport.

Richard Pound’s interests are wide, and his commitment to improving the world community strong. 
He has dealt with many of the most difficult challenges affecting institutions, and their ethics and 
governance. He has proved to be a significant agent of accountability and change. These truths shine 
clearly through this compilation of Pound’s written work: OP-Ed pieces; essays; letters to the editor; and 
general musings. From the Olympics, to the Supreme Court, to taxes, to political respect, Pound has 
much to say. And he says it well. 

Much to think about in this collection of 50 published opinions. 

EAN:   9781554554171  
Pages:  224
Trim:   6 x 9
Price:   $27.95
Published:   October 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    5

Fitzhenry & Whiteside

Sydney Bellingham’s Canada
People, Places and Events in the Middle Half of the 19th Century
William Hesler

Sydney Bellingham came to Canada in 1824 from Ireland, all by himself, at the age of fifteen.  He was remarkably 
independent in thought as well as in deed.  At the young age of twenty-nine, he was appointed a magistrate.  
During the Rebellions of 1837 and 1838, he served as a captain in the Royal Montreal Cavalry, and played a key 
role in the success of the British forces at the Battle of St. Charles.  He brought about the settlement of Arundel 
Township, including the building of their first railway.  Bellingham was on a first-name basis with Sir John A. 
Macdonald and many of the other political and business notables whose names we still recognize today. He had a 
great admiration for the people who, back then, called themselves Canadians.  His lack of prejudice and snobbery 
sets him apart from a lot of English-speaking writers of that era, and made him a keen-eyed observer with a fresh 
perspective on important events in Canadian history.  

This is a collection of historical snapshots of the events Sydney Bellingham witnessed and the people he knew.  

EAN:   9781554554157  
Pages:  256
Trim:   7.5 x 9.5 (size may change)
Price:   $30.00
Published:   November 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    6

FIFTH HOUSE

Bert Riggall’s Greater Waterton
A Conservation Legacy
edited by Beth Towe

In 1905, a young Englishman on a survey crew in southern Alberta came to the 
place the First Nations People called “The Lakes Within”. What young Bert Riggall 
saw was a broad valley parting the mountains and three major lakes in succession 
cupped in stone. In his notebook he wrote: “Canada’s Switzerland. I will take a 
homestead in this place.”

Bert Riggall became a legendary guide and outfitter.   He shared his deep knowledge 
of the high country with his guests.  

This book commemorates the lives of Bert Riggall and his family and celebrates the 
conservation initiatives at work in the Greater Waterton.  It speaks to humanity’s 
love of nature and our passion to protect it.  

EAN:   9781927083512
Pages:  276
Trim:   12 x 9.5
Price:   $40.00
Published:    November 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    7

FIFTH HOUSE
Riggall’s black-and-white photographs, 
letters and maps are the books heart. 
A self-taught photographer, Riggall’s 
images were a lure for a fledgling 
tourism industry, the eyes of change for 
an emerging conservation movement.  
Leaving an impressive archival record 
of more than 14,000 photographs, 
records, diaries, maps and letters, the 
Riggall archives are considered to be of 
“outstanding significance and national 
importance” by the Cultural Property 
Export Review Board.

This carefully crafted anthology will 
feature an ensemble of award winning 
writers and contributors, including Sid 
Marty, Fred Stenson, Harvey Locke, 
Bruce Morrison, Charlie Russell, 
Wendy Ryan, Chris Morrison and Larry 
Simpson. All will lend their voices to 
the telling of this inspiring story, with 
excerpts from Andy Russell.

Photos courtesy of the Whyte Museum 
of the Canadian Rockies.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    8

Red Deer Press

Close But No Cigar
Dale Patterson

History is all about the winners, the heroes, the top dogs, right? 

But what about those who almost made it, the “mighta, coulda, shoulda, wouldas” of the world?
In this rousing collection by the author of Fifteen Minutes of Fame, long-time Canadian Press journalist 
Dale Patterson introduces the lovable losers and nearly-weres that reached the very cusp of glory, but fell 
a little too short. 	
You’ll read about Harold Stassen, who ran for president 10 times but never got the key to the White House. 

And Lord Halifax who in 1940 was front-runner to become Prime Minister of England but because of a 
dentist appointment, lost the job to Winston Churchill.

Alfred Russel Wallace came up with the theory of evolution at the same time as Charles  Darwin, but was 
relegated to near obscurity after publication of the Origin of Species.

EAN:	 9780889955516
Pages:	 416
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $19.95
Published:  January 2018
Hardcover

Title Not Final



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    9

Second Helpings, Please!
Act to end violence against women
edited by Norene Gilletz and Harriet Nussbaum

w h i t e c a p

First published in 1968, this is the “go to” cookbook for young singles, marrieds, and people who simply love 
food. Originally conceived as a culinary celebration of Jewish Holy Days, Second Helpings, Please has evolved into 
an indispensable cooking treasury, one designed with convenience in mind, but packed with all sorts of helpful 
tips and advice for the amateur cook. From discussions of oven temperatures to substitutions (when you do not 
have fresh milk, for example), from a primer on how to measure, to a dictionary of food terms, this soup to nuts 
compendium features over 500 recipes, plus extra pages to fill in one’s own special favorites. A comprehensive 
index, charts of recommended freezer storage time, glossaries, special occasion menus, and dieting hints add even 
more to the package. 

Check out the reviews on Goodreads. One happy customer noted…”an invaluable resource…more satisfying, 
more nutritious, more honest cooking…”  

EAN:   9781770503199
Pages:  292
Trim:   6 x 9
Price:   $34.95
Published:  June 2017
Paperback

Now into its 18th printing with over 150,000 copies sold

Revised edition including a selection of low-calorie and quick and easy microwave recipes, plus tips 
for today’s busy cook.

Table of Contents
Helpful Hints

Appetizers & Party Treats
Soups & Garnishes

Meat, Poultry & Stuffing
Fish, Eggs & Cheese

Vegetables, Side Dishes, 
Salads & Dressings

Bread, Rolls & Muffins
Cakes & Icings
Pies & Desserts

Cookies, Squares & Candies
Jewish Festivals
Miscellaneous

One Helping Please
Microwave Basics



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    10

w h i t e c a p

Rose Murray’s Comfortable Kitchen
Easy Feel-Good Food For Family and Friends
Rose Murray 

EAN:   9781770503014
Trim:   8 x10
Page:   220 pages
Price:   $29.95
Published:    October 2017
Paperback

For decades, Rose Murray has been known for her easy-going, dependable cookbooks—guiding the hands of 
young cooks and bringing culinary wisdom into homes with her classic, tried-and-true recipes.
In Rose Murray’s Comfortable Kitchen, “comfort” is everything. Rose perfects the family recipes that have endured 
for generations and that taste more than anything, like home.  Both nostalgic and effortlessly modern in its range 
of tastes and ideas, Comfortable Kitchen collects over 230 recipes that will put you at ease—from soothing soups 
and quick salads, to main courses and exquisite desserts.

Written with the home cook in mind, Rose offers a wide variety of recipes, like her New-Style Chicken with 
Parsley Dumplings, and Fettuccine with Creamy Rosemary Shrimp, Raspberry-Walnut Muffins, Sensational Turtle 
Brownies and an Irresistible Almond Streusel Cherry Pie.

Rose Murray has been a key player in the Canadian food scene for almost three decades. She has written 10 
cookbooks, various magazines and newspapers, taught at various colleges and cooking schools, and appeared on 
television and radio.  Rose has helped shape Canada’s culinary landscape since 1979, and in September, 2015, she 
was inducted into Taste Canada’s Hall of Fame with their lifetime achievement award.

C
O

V
ER

 N
O

T 
FI

N
A

L



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    11

w h i t e c a p

Valleys of Wine
A History of the BC Wine Industry
Luke Whittall

EAN:   9781770503168
Trim:   5.5 x 8.5
Page:    370
Price:   $29.95
Published:  November 2017
Paperback

The story of a particular wine’s history and flavour can vary, sometimes quite significantly, from one winery to 
another. In British Columbia’s Okanagan Valley, these stories can be the result of a diverse geology, different 
aromatic ingredients, production methods . . . or maybe just the winery owners themselves, originating from 
different backgrounds and careers, each with their own interpretation of the wines they mythologize.

With so many stories, it can be hard to separate the tall tales from the terroir, and Valleys of Wine is the first 
comprehensive text in decades to look at the actual history of Okanagan wine—not as a guidebook, but a regional 
history examining the trends and industry regulations that have continued to shape a thriving part of BC’s economy. 
Luke Whittall takes a detailed look at the evolution of BC wine from the earliest vines in the mid-19th century, 
to the estate wineries that have elevated British Columbia’s wines to the international stage. With insight, wit and 
exhaustive research, Valleys of Wine demonstrates that great wine is exceptional for the very reason it can seem 
so elusive: you can’t understand it fully without taking into account the people and places who make it what it is.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    12

w h i t e c a p

David Wood’s Cooking for Friends
David Wood

EAN:   9781770503007
Trim:   8 x10
Page:   200 pages
Price:  $34.95
Published:    October 2017
Paperback

In the 30 years since David Wood first published his classic David Wood Food Book, he has continued to cement 
his reputation as one of Canada’s great culinary artisans. Former owner of the prestigious David Wood Food Shop 
in Toronto, David has spent over two decades on the West Coast cultivating acclaim for his cheese-making (as 
owner of the Salt Spring Island Cheese Company), as well as for his unique understanding of the elemental role 
food plays in daily life.
David Wood’s Cooking for Friends is written with the idea in mind that it’s not what you eat but how you make it 
that matters. A traditionalist at heart, David grew up in postwar Scotland respecting food as basic sustenance and 
not much else. Now a cook of wide-ranging skill with a familiarity of many complex cooking methods and tastes, 
David continues to be influenced by the pragmatism of his early years, but with greater ambition and a refined 
palette.

Fantastic recipes like Pesto-Stuffed Chicken Breasts, Risotto Milanese and Seared Salmon with Dolce Forte Sauce 
are more than just great meals; they help shape the character of an occasion. Sublime desserts like Raspberry and 
Fig Gratin, or Poached Pears with Caramel Ginger Sauce, show how fresh, everyday ingredients can be elevated 
with proper care and an attention to detail.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    13

w h i t e c a p

Acadian Recipes 
Then & Now
Alain Bossé

The aroma of rappie pies baking in the oven, rich fragrant broth bubbling on the stovetop for the evening’s fricot, 
buckwheat pancakes frying in a cast-iron skillet—these are the tastes and smells of traditional Acadian cooking, 
brought to life as never before in “The Kilted Chef ” Alain Bossé’s new book, Acadian Recipes: Then & Now.

Celebrating the evolution of Acadian cooking from its 17th century roots to the Cajun and French Canadian 
dishes it’s known for today, Acadian Recipes is a landmark guide to Acadian history, culture and the time-honored 
foods that define its one-of-a-kind heritage. Influenced by the cultural exchange of historic French, Indigenous, 
Creole and maritime ideas, Acadian cuisine is defined less by technique than by the desire to take simple, local 
ingredients, and turn them into something delicious. With chapters on chowders, pies, preserves, classic desserts 
and much more, Acadian Recipes captures an extensive variety of Acadian dishes, both new and old.

EAN:   9781770503137
Trim:   8 x10
Pages:   200
Price:   $34.95
Published:  October 2017
Paperback

C
O

V
ER

 N
O

T 
FI

N
A

L

A detailed culinary history supplemented with context-providing sidebars, historical timelines, 
glossaries and over 120 extraordinary recipes, Acadian Recipes: Then & Now is an essential guide to 
the culture and food history of the Acadians.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    14

Wild Places
Vancouver Island

John Kimantas

w h i t e c a p

EAN:   9781770503120
Pages:  370
Trim:   6 x 9
Price:   $29.95
Published February 2018
Paperback

One of the most spectacular places on earth, Vancouver Island is a wonderland of dense rainforests, rugged 
mountain trails, breathtaking coastlines and natural beauty unlike anywhere else. In Wild Places: Vancouver 
Island, experienced outdoorsman and bestselling author John Kimantas invites you to experience this scenic 
paradise for yourself, providing up-to-date information on how to access and navigate some of the island’s 
most stunning regions.

Wild Places: Vancouver Island anticipates the needs of hikers, fishers, climbers, mountain bikers, campers, 
kayakers and explorers of many backgrounds and interests. With detailed maps and full-colour photographs, 
this is a book that will lead you wherever you want to go, even if you don’t yet know where that is. Whether 
you’re going for an afternoon walk or journeying off the beaten path, John will enrich your experience with 
historic and practical information, including internet resources and GPS waypoints that will ensure you 
have the most dependable data for your trip.

From hidden lakes to hilltop vistas, with every captivating twist and turn in-between, Vancouver Island 
truly is an explorer’s paradise. Discover its pristine beauty for yourself with this essential guide.

    Previously Announced



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    15

The Salt Book
Your Guide to Salting Wisely and 
Well, With Recipes
Fritz Gubler

The Salt Book explains why we should use salt and 
which salt to use, as well as how & when to use salt. It 
also looks at trends in salt today, provides facts about 
salt, explains salting techniques, includes chefs’ stories 
about salt.
You’ll learn how to pair the right salt, in the right 
amount, with the right dish. You’ll also be introduced 
to some innovations, such as salt-block cooking. 
Discover the well-seasoned world of salt with The Salt 
Book.

EAN:	 9781770501768
Pages:	 206
Trim: 	 7.5 x 9.5
Price:	 $29.95
Paperback

Winter Grilling
Tom Heinzle

Real grilling enthusiasts know that firing up the grill 
is not confined to any one season. With a set of hearty 
recipes tailored specifically to seasonal tastes, Heinzle 
introduces North American readers to a tradition 
that is sure to spark some new ideas and keep them 
burning all winter long.
Winter Grilling features recipes for wild game like 
boar, hare, turkey and duck, and couples them with 
seasonal sides like pumpkin, turnip, cabbage, fennel 
and sweet chestnuts. The additional use of unique and 
festive spices means a wonderland of possible flavours.

The recipes can be used for wood, coal or gas grills.

EAN:	 9781770502499
Pages:	 160
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10.5
Price:	 $19.95
Paperback

“In fact, salt is good for us. Sodium is necessary for 
preventing dehydration, for proper transmission 
of nerve impulses and for normal functioning of 
cells.”  - Zaraska, M. The Washington Post.

Keep the coals warm this winter and bring new 
flavour combinations to the table.  Just because 
it’s winter doesn’t mean you need a break from 
grilling and barbecuing. 

w h i t e c a p



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    16

Celebrate Canada
Take a walk through Canada.  Discover our history and explore our present.  See what this amazing 
country has to offer.  From our delectable cuisine, to our varied history, and our breath-taking scenery, 
Canada is unique and diverse, and we are proud to celebrate our 150th anniversary.

This innovative series by Robert Livesey and illusrated by A.G. Smith lets you have 
fun while learning history.  Meet the pioneer men and women who first came to 
North America from Europe to settle in this uncharted domain.  You will learn about 
them all while being challenged by a variety of entertaining puzzles and activities.

9781550051377 9780773756656 9780773753044 9781550051360

9780773760431 9781550051353 9780773756021 9780773753419

9780773759015

Ages:   8+
Pages:  90
Trim:   8 x 8
Price:   $14.95
Paperback

Discovering Canada



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    17

The Hello Canada books are insightful and entertaining introductions to the people, culture, geography, history, 
and economy of the provinces and territories.  The easy-to-read text is complemented with beautiful colour 
photography, black and white historicals, charts and maps, taking readers on a fascinating tour of each region.  
Each book includes an index, glossary and pronunciation guide.

9781550417661 9781550417586 9781550414394 9781550412680

9781550412611 9781550417623 9781550414400 9781550417609

9781550412703 9781550417562 9781550417647 9781550412697

9781550417685

Hello Canada

Ages:   8-13
Pages:  72
Trim:   7.5 x 5.5
Price:   $8.95
Paperback

Celebrate Canada



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    18

Celebrate Canada

Adam Beck			   9781550418286	 $8.95
Alexander Graham Bell 		  9781550414639	 $8.95
Crowfoot			   9781550414677	 $8.95
David Thompson			  9781550414936	 $8.95
E. Cora Hind			   9781550418347 	 $8.95
Emiy Carr			   9781550414837	 $8.95
Emily Murphy			   9781550414912	 $8.95
Emily Stowe			   9781550413694	 $8.95
Gabriel Dumont			   9781550414929	 $8.95
John A MacDolald		  9781550414790	 $8.95
John Ware			   9781550418729	 $8.95
Joseph Brant			   9781550414943	 $8.95
Laura Secord			   9781550414905	 $8.95
Lester B Pearson			   9781550415049	 $8.95
Louis Riel 			   9781550414653	 $8.95
Louis St Laurnet			   9780889026872	 $8.95
Lucy Maud Montgomery		  9781550414615	 $8.95
Mr. Dress-Up, Ernie Coombs	 9781550414981	 $8.95
Nellie McClung			   9781550414776	 $8.95
Norman Bethune			  9781550414875	 $8.95
Pierre Elliot Trudeau		  9781550417746	 $8.95
Steaphen Leacock			  9781550415032	 $8.95
Tom Longboat			   9781550418385	 $8.95
Tommy Douglas			   9781550419443	 $8.95
W L Mackenzie King		  9781550414899	 $8.95
Wilfred Laurier			   9781550414813	 $8.95

Discover the men and women who helped shape Canada in 
The Canadians Series.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    19

Celebrate Canada

150 of the most thought-provoking and stunning 
images from the 800,000 historic pictures in the 
Canadian Pacific Railway Archives.

Portraits of Canada
Jonathan Hanna, Robert Kennel, Carol Lacourte

EAN:   9781894856775
Pages:  216
Trim:   10 x 8.5
Price:   $39.95
Hardcover

Professional Home Economist Mairlyn Smith proves 
that Canada can be the key ingredient in any meal.

Homegrown
Mairlyn Smith

EAN:   9781770502321
Pages:  410
Trim:   10 x 8
Price:   $39.95
Paperback

Rose and Elizabeth have amassed 160 recipes that 
represent Canada’s rich culture and history.

Canada’s Favourite Recipes
Rose Murray and Elizabeth Baird

EAN:   9781770500983
Pages:  276
Trim:   10 x 8
Price:   $40.00
Paperback

A spectacular exploration of familiar places and 
seldom-seen treasures, in 200 full-color photographs 
by the country`s best photographers.

Canada A Visual Journal
Tanya Lloyd Kyi

EAN:   9781552857595
Pages:  252
Trim:   10 x 13.5
Price:   $39.95
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    20

GRUB STREET

Akelare
Pedro Subijana

After nearly forty years, Pedro Subijana, the three 
star Michelin chef and his world-famous restaurant, 
Akelaŕe, is at the forefront of the New Basque Cuisine, 
championed in the 70s by Juan Mari Arzak. 

In the words of Subijana, ‘New Basque Cuisine aims to 
focus on seasonal products but adding a large dose of 
imagination and pushing back the frontiers.’
Here in this visually stunning production you will find 
some of the culinary creations of Pedro Subijana from 
the last ten years.
Subijana was recently awarded the National Prize 
for Gastronomy in recognition of his contribution to 
Basque cuisine.

EAN:	 9781910690451
Pages:	 240
Trim: 	 10 x 10
Price:	 $49.95
Published: September 2017
Hardcover

The Game Cook
Recipes Inspired by a Conversation in 
My Butcher’s Shop
Norman Tebbit
Illustrations by Debby Mason

Norman Tebbit, food lover and family cook, showcases 
his favourite game recipes including pheasant, 
partridge, duck, grouse, wood pigeon, woodcock, 
deer, rabbit and many more.  All good-quality game, 
often cheaper and found at the butcher.

Written with humour, The Game Cook is a practical 
handbook of mouth-watering recipes for eco-cooks, 
traditional food-lovers and those who are looking for 
some money-saving ways to provide tasty, wholesome 
meat dishes to the family.

EAN:	 9781910690444
Pages:	 198
Trim: 	 7.5 x 5
Price:	 $26.95
Published: July 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    21

GRUB STREET

Finger Food From the BBQ 
and Grill
Andreas Rummel

It is time to move beyond sausages and chicken legs 
for your BBQ. Finger food from the grill is a very 
different, inspiring idea. With chapter titles such as In 
the Fist, Impaled, On a Spoon, Rolled, and By the Way, 
you can start to guess how diverse the recipes in this 
book are. 

These amazingly creative finger food recipes take 
their inspiration from the vibrant street food scene 
and present ideas for  rolls, wraps, waffles, gyros, 
quesadillas, hotdogs, ribs, kebabs, gyoza, tataki, 
wings, pancakes, pulled meats, toasted sandwiches 
and bruschetta, as well as salads, sauces and dips to 
accompany these dishes.

EAN:	 9781910690536
Pages:	 192
Trim: 	 10 x 7.5
Price:	 $27.95
Published:   July 2017
Hardcover

Herbs, Spices & Flavourings
Tom Stobart

Tom Stobart’s award-winning Herbs Spices and 
Flavourings has long been recognized as the 
authoritative work on the subject.  It is a truly amazing 
source of information covering alphabetically over 
400 different herbs, spices and flavourings found 
throughout the world and based on the extensive notes 
he made on his travels in 70 countries.

Each entry carries detailed descriptions of the origin, 
history, magical, medicinal, scientific and culinary 
uses, together with a thorough assessment of tastes 
and effects of cooking, freezing and pickling.  

EAN:	 9781910690499
Pages:	 240
Trim: 	 7.5 x 5
Price:	 $26.95
Published: September 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    22

GRUB STREET

Ice Cream, Sorberts and Gelati
A Definitive Guide
Caroline and Robin Weir 

Caroline and Robin Weir’s book is the biggest selling 
book on ICES that has ever been published.  It is 
universally regarded as the bible on the subject. Since 
its first publication, over a decade of research and 
millions of calories went into the new edition which 
was published in 2010. Now for the first time since 
then the book is being issued in a paperback edition. 

The book has over 400 recipes covering ice creams, 
gelato, graniti, bombes, parfaits, instructions on 
making wafers, biscuits, punches, even ice creams for 
diabetics and vegans. 

EAN:	 9781910690468
Pages:	 336
Trim: 	 10 x 8
Price:	 $34.95
Published: June 2017
Hardcover

Seaweed
Claudia Seifert, Zoe Christiansen, 
Lisa Westgaard & Hanne Martinsen

There is more to seaweed than as a wrapper for sushi.  
This super food is a low-calorie source of protein and 
fibre, is richer in trace minerals and vitamins than 
kale, and contains all kinds of goodness, including 
vitamin C, iodine and antiviral, antibacterial and anti-
inflammatory properties.

Seaweeds are tasty and very versatile and can be used 
in all sorts of dishes. This sumptuously illustrated book 
will inspire you to use them in starters, main courses, 
plus tasty desserts, smoothies, energy boosters, and 
even a seaweed-infused gin and tonic.

EAN:	 9781910690512
Pages:	 192
Trim: 	 10 x 8
Price:	 $36.95
Published: September 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    23

GRUB STREET

Flavours of Andalucia
Elisabeth Luard

Winner of the 1992 Glenfiddich Award for Food Book 
of the Year, this is a cookery book with a strong travel 
bias, dealing with each of Andalucia’s eight provinces 
in turn to provide a personal, geographical and 
culinary survey of the area. It shows how the land itself 
and historical events have influenced the culinary 
tradition of the region, with its intriguing combination 
of hearty peasant fare and the delicate seasonings that 
are a legacy of the Moorish invasions. 

Luard lived in Andalucia for several years. Her personal 
reminiscences are interwoven with a wealth of cultural 
and historical information.

EAN:	 9781910690482
Pages:	 160
Trim: 	 9.5 x 6.5
Price:	 $34.95
Published:   August 2017
Hardcover

The Legendary Cuisine of Persia
Margaret Shaida 

Persian cooking is one of the oldest and greatest 
cuisines of the world.  It is refined, sophisticated, subtle 
yet distinctive, elegant and varied.  Fruits, nuts, herbs 
and spices are combined with rice, fish and meat in 
combinations whose ancient influence can be found in 
the cooking of the Middle East, Spain and India.

Persian cuisine is perfectly suited to today’s style 
of eating - many of the dishes are vegetarian, and 
the marriage of sweet and savoury, such as grains 
and pulses stewed with fruit and spices, make for 
unforgettable meals.  The sweetmeats and pastries are 
especially mouthwatering.

EAN:	 9781910690369
Pages:	 384
Trim: 	 9.5 x 6.5
Price:	 $45.00
Published: May 2017
Hardcover

Winner of the Glenfiddich 
Food Book of the year Award



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    24

GRUB STREET

Vegan BBQ
Nadine Horn & Jörge Mayer

If preparing a meat-free BBQ seems a challenge then 
look no further than the host of recipes in this mouth-
watering collection. 

The beautifully illustrated recipes include Quinoa and 
Chickpea Burgers, Aubergine Gyros, Grilled Onigiri, 
Peppered Tofu Steaks, Cauliflower Cutlets, Celeriac 
Steaks, Zucchini Parcels, Stuffed Peppers, Grilled 
Onions with Romesco Sauce, Crispy Potato Skins with 
Guacamole, Braised Radishes in Black Pepper Butter, 
as well as Dips, Sauces, Salads, Salsas, Pickles, and 
Breads. 

So spread out the picnic blanket, set the table in the 
garden or on the balcony, it’s time to enjoy a perfect al 
fresco meal with friends and family.

EAN:	 9781910690529
Pages:	 224
Trim: 	 9.5 x 7.5
Price:	 $36.95
Published:   July 2017
Hardcover

Vegan Recipes from the 
Middle East
Parvin Razavi

Enjoyment, hospitality, tradition, creativity, 
sustainability and joy of life - these starting points 
were the inspiration for this book. Parvin Razavi has 
taken the fresh and varied cuisines of Iran, Armenia, 
Syria, Lebanon, Jordan, Egypt, Morocco and Turkey to 
create a beautiful vegan cookbook. 

Whether as a main course or for the traditional mezze, 
this book contains dishes that blend natural culinary 
delights from the various food cultures, and combines 
them with contemporary approaches. Here are warm 
and spicy stuffed vegetables, cool and fragrant soups, 
delicate preserves, pilafs, breads, pickles, relishes and 
pastries. 

EAN:	 9781910690376
Pages:	 192
Trim: 	 9.5 x 6.5
Price:	 $34.95
Published: May 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    25

Skinny Cooking 
Mouthwatering Recipes You Won’t Believe Are Low Calorie
Victoria Dwek and Shani Taub C.D.C. C.N.

Art Scroll

From that moist Corn Muffin you grab for breakfast, to your creamy Eggplant 
Parmesan for lunch, to your Sesame Chicken & Lo Mein for dinner... enjoy all 
your favorite dishes, now surprisingly low in calories!

Over 135 delicious and easy-to-prepare recipes, with breathtaking photos for 
each dish.

Whether you’ve always enjoyed light, healthy eating, or want to lose or 
maintain weight, Secrets of Skinny Cooking offers more options than you ever 
thought possible, including a Strawberry Cheesecake Smoothie, No-Cal Sushi, 
Ramen Noodle Bowl, Pulled Chicken Tacos, and Salmon with Techina Sauce; 
even Creme Brulee for dessert. There are so many you’ll want to try. Why settle 
for bland dietetic food when you can enjoy the delectable dishes of Secrets of 
Skinny Cooking?

EAN:	 9781422618981
Pages:	 288 
Trim: 	 9 x 9
Price:  $52.95
Published; September 2017
Hardcover

Also From Art Scroll

Silver Platter 
Simple Elegance
9781422618349

$48.95

Silver Platter
9781422615577

$48.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    26

Klorofil
Ti

tle
 to

 b
e 

C
on

fir
m

ed

At the dawn of the celebrations surrounding Canada’s 150th anniversary, it is 
with great pleasure that Éditions Klorofil presents a cookbook for Canadians 
by Canadians. The collection offers a culinary journey from coast to coast, 
which will reunite residents from across the country through pages of mouth-
watering recipes from our diverse cultural population.

As a collector’s item, in addition to paying tribute to the culinary art of 
cooking, you will learn about products from your local area and discover 
new products from across the country.

With contributions by Arthur B. McDonald, Brad Wall, Carey Price, Colm 
Feore, Daniel Lanois, Guy Lafleur, Hayley Wickenheiser, Jennifer Jones, Lisa 
LaFlamme, Louis-Francois Marcotte, Michael Smith, Mike Weir, and Nancy 
Green, to name a few.

EAN:	 9782981078377
Pages:	 230
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10
Price:	 $39.95
Published:  September 2017
Hardcover

THIS EXCLUSIVE PROJECT IS PART OF 
CANADA’S 150th ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS

Favourite Recipes from Canadian Celebrities



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    27

THIS EXCLUSIVE PROJECT IS PART OF 
CANADA’S 150th ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS

Klorofil

EAN:	 9782981078353
Pages:	 230
Trim: 	 9 x 10
Price:	 $39.95
Published:  October 2017
Hardcover

International Cuisine

We believe that it is the marriage of diverse cultures, traditions, and stories that makes 
Canada strong. With this in mind, it is with great pleasure that Éditions Klorofil presents 
a cookbook honouring the great multiculturalism of our nation, in celebration of Canada’s 
150th anniversary.

This culinary collection will take readers on a journey around the world through glimpses 
into the kitchens of the foreign diplomats who represent their countries in Canada.

We asked over 100 foreign diplomats to share their favourite recipe with us, thereby offering 
a peek into their childhood memories and family heritage.

Klorofil publishing specializes in the production of cookbooks. It was founded in Gatineau in 2008 and is now 
based in Chicoutimi, Quebec.

Klorofil produces cookbooks to commemorate the anniversaries of private companies, regions or other collective 
projects. The vast majority of cookbooks have benefited organizations related to food. More than $36,000 was 
donated to various organizations with the sale of the first two books.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    28

mosaicPRESS

Silent Letter
Yitzchak Mayer

Written as an introspective, lyrical letter to her missing 
husband, the novel begins one night in January 1943, 
when Roszy’s husband, Moritz, a member of the French 
Resistance, is hauled away by the Gestapo in Marseilles. 
Roszy is left alone and seven months pregnant with 
their two sons, Erwin (the author, Yitzchak Mayer) 
and Jackie. Unable to locate her husband, who later 
dies in Auschwitz, Roszy decides to escape from Nazi-
occupied France to Switzerland. 
Silent Letter is a rare book that recounts an 
unforgettable chapter of history, one which has 
powerful contemporary relevance as it confronts the 
saga of desperation, of people on the run, trying to 
escape from danger and certain death, driven by hope 
of finding a safe place.

EAN:	 9781771612609
Pages:	 184
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $33.99
Published:  September 2017
Paperback

Privacy Versus Security in the Age 
of Global Terror
Mario Silva

Cyber security has become a defining legal and 
political predicament of our time, and where it has 
been found ineffective, a sense of vulnerability has 
developed in society. The internet-age has challenged 
the implications and execution of personal and national 
security, as well as stirred issues about the concept of 
privacy.   Privacy and Security in the Age of Global Terror 
offers an insightful and timely look at how privacy has 
become one of the critical issues of discussion in this 
technological world. As internet democracy is one of 
the largest emerging agendas, Dr. Silva looks at how 
reformed practices are required to ensure protection 
against the surveillance of individuals.

EAN:	 9781771612432
Pages:	 320
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:	 $24.99
Published May 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    29

mosaicPRESS

In the Company of Crows
Brandon Pitts

Poems of mortality, faith and the sociopolitical 
landscape of America in 2017. With this collection, 
Brandon Pitts beautifully captures the maelstrom of 
American society in the throes of self-destruction.

Brandon Pitts is a prominent figure in the Pacific 
Northwest poetry scene, packing houses in Seattle 
with his dynamic readings.   He was inducted into 
the prestigious Diaspora Dialogues as an “Emerging 
Voice” for fiction. He followed this with his novel 
Puzzle of Murders (2011) and then a poetry collection 
Pressure to Sing (2012). 

EAN:	 9781771612685
Pages:	 220
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $29.99
Published:  November 2017
Paperback

Patient’s History of Medicine
Sholom Glouberman

In the often triumphal history of medicine, doctors 
are seen as heroes, and we revere them, but patients 
are rarely mentioned. Patients are usually portrayed 
as passive recipients of medical and nursing care.  
Patient’s History of Medicine looks at the history of 
medicine from the patient’s perspective. Its focus is 
both historical and philosophical. When someone 
becomes ill, we, as patients, and our families choose 
between doctors and other health practitioners.

EAN:	 9781771612647
Pages:	 112
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8.5
Price:	 $19.99
Published:   October 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    30

mosaicPRESS

Responsibility
InterAction Council

The Universal Declaration of Human Rights was 
adopted by the United Nations over sixty years ago. 
It is now an opportune time to adopt a Universal 
Declaration of Human Responsibilities, which would 
complement the Human Rights Declaration and 
strengthen it and help lead to a better world. This 
declaration was first proposed by the InterAction 
Council in 1997 to prevent existence-threatening 
conflicts of interest from having calamitous effects on 
our global and social coexistence. 

The InterAction Council was established in 1983 as 
an independent international organization. Council 
members jointly develop recommendations and 
practical solutions for the political, economic and 
social problems confronting humanity.

EAN:	 9781771612135
Pages:	 308
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $24.99
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

Parade
Tributes to Remarkable 
Contemporaries
Jerry Grafstein Q.C

Parade compiles many of the honourable senator’s 
greatest speeches and tributes over three plus decades 
in politics and public office. “A historic passing parade 
of famous and not-so-famous figures, most of who by 
their contributions large and small, left their imprint, 
light or heavy, via parliamentary history.”   With 
chapters on renowned Canadian political and cultural 
figures such as Morley Callaghan, Pierre Elliott 
Trudeau, Joe Clark, Oscar Peterson and Peter Gzowski, 
together these tributes offer a broader portrait of the 
characters that have shaped Canada. 
Jerry S. Grafstein is a Canadian lawyer, businessman 
and former politician, who served in the Senate of 
Canada from 1984 to 2010.

EAN:	 9781771612401
Pages:	 428
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $29.95
Published:  September 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    31

Sinners Dance
Darrel Epp

My Undiscovered Country
Cyril Dabydeen

Odyssey and discovery are what Cyril Dabydeen 
delves into in  Undiscovered Country  -  stories about 
place, identity and longings that ask: who is a 
Canadian, and what it means to be a Canadian? 
Critics have called Dabydeen a “short story master” 
(Canadian Literature).  And in this latest collection, 
his stories of  life in Guyana are interspersed with the 
urban landscape of Canada where Dabydeen has lived 
for decades. His stories are distinctive with a strong 
narrative voice that encompasses fantasy and reality 
as ethnic, and cultural roots co-mingle.  The author’s 
inflexion is mixed in with motifs when the tropics and 
the temperate merge. 

In a desperate bid to slow down time, an unreliable 
narrator picks fights with washed-up child stars, 
scheming super-villains and polyester-clad draculas. 
Lost in a maze of hastily-erected condo towers, lugging 
his trick bag bursting with obsolete gadgets and wrong 
numbers, he hunts for salvation or at least a few clues. 
Steeltowns’ giant pistons and wheelhouses are so silent 
now, you can hear a drunken muse tiptoeing through 
the blood-stained hall of mirrors. Sinners Dance is 
Darrell Epp’s third collection of poems following hot 
on the heels of After Hours (Mosaic Press, 2016), a 
book the Winnipeg Free Press called “A fun, sly jumble 
of poems that often tackle weighty.”

EAN:	 9781771612821
Pages:	 128
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8.5
Price:	 $18.99
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781771612852
Pages:	 104
Trim: 	 5 x 8.5
Price:	 $17.99
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

mosaicPRESS



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    32

mosaicPRESS

EAN:	 9781771612814
Pages:	 76
Trim: 	 8 x 10
Price:	 $24.95
Published:  September 2017
Paperback

Have you ever wondered about that old empty house or abandoned ruin? Who 
lived there and why did they leave? If the walls could talk, what would they say? If 
only you could look inside… Michelle Hendry takes you inside some fascinating 
houses, hotels and ruins from around the Muskoka region, many off limits to most 
of the world – private locations such as Sparrow Beach Lodge and Cooper’s Falls 
General Store. Gravenhurst is best known for its steamships, but in the late 1800’s 
it was the flashpoint for a very brief gold rush and the man who discovered the 
first nugget built a beautiful house that he would never live in. Historical research 

Once Imagined
Michelle Hendry

and interviews with owners and past residents, many in their 80’s and 90’s, inspired the series of paintings 
accompanying this narrative tour through the history of each building. The last several years have seen an 
explosion of urban and rural exploration. Michelle Hendry invites the reader on a unique journey with 
words and art, offering a glimpse into these forgotten places.

Full colour.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    33

ChiZine

Imaginarium 5
The Best Canadian Speculative 
Writing
edited by Samantha Beiko & Sandra Kasturi

This annual speculative fiction anthology collects the 
best reprint short fiction and poetry from the current 
year, featuring the most urgent Canadian voices in the 
genre. 

Introduction by Andrew Pyper.

EAN:	 9781771484473
Pages:	 300
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:	 $19.99
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

Imaginarium 4 
9781771483384

$22.99

Compostela
Tesseracts Twenty
edited by Spider Robinson 
and James Alan Gardner

EAN:	 9781770531482
Pages:	 304
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8.5
Price:  $15.95 
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

Compostela is an anthology of hard and soft science 
fiction stories that best represent a futuristic view of 
the sciences and how humanity might be affected by 
a reliance on all things technological.  The stories in 
this anthology tell the tale of futuristic travelers who 
journey into the dark outer (or inner) reaches of 
space, searching for their own connections to the past, 
present and future relics of their time.

Edited by Spider Robinson and James Alan Gardner, 
this anthology features 28 stories (nine poems) by some 
of Canada’s best fantasy and science fiction writers.  
The Tesseracts anthology series is Canada’s longest 
running Science Fiction and Fantasy anthology. 

EDGE



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    34

ChiZine

The Insubstantial Pageant
Kate Story

Prosperina was robbed of her company, Prosper Inc., 
of her research, and almost of her life. Betrayed by her 
chief executive officer and own brother Tony, she and 
her daughter Milana are marooned on a planet orbiting 
Lalande 21185, a red dwarf 8 light years from Earth. 
A brilliant bio-engineer, Prosperina genetically alters 
indigenous plant forms to provide food, shelter, and 
even conductive and data-processing technologies. 
When her old ally Joe Gallo manages to hijack the ship 
of corporate enemy Al King, Prosperina confronts her 
brother and his allies in a fight for freedom. But the 
plants, Kaleeban and Auriel? They have other ideas.  

EAN:	 9781771484459
Pages:	 250
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:	 $19.99
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

Still So Strange
Amanda Downum

Still So Strange is Amanda Downum’s first collection of 
short fiction and poetry. These stories are full of devil’s 
bargains, love songs to monsters, and the people—
human and otherwise—who inhabit liminal spaces. 
The collection includes stories originally released in 
Strange Horizons, Realms of Fantasy, and Weird Tales, 
as well as previously unpublished works.

EAN:	 9781771484398
Pages:	 350
Trim: 	  9 x 6
Price:	  $19.99
Look for it 2018
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    35

ChiZine

The Little World of Humongo Bongo
George A. Romero

EAN:	 9781771484435
Pages:	 104
Trim: 	 6.5 x 4.5
Price:	 $24.99
Published:  November 2017
Paperback

When everything is easily crushable under well-meaning feet, how can a Humongo ever fit in in 
such a little world?
From the creator of “The Night of the Living Dead” and the Zombie movement that permeates our 
culture today, comes a sarcastic and cynical children’s tale of different creatures trying to coexist 
in a benign, yet power-hungry environment. In line with Antoine de Saint-Exupery’s Little Prince, 
The Little World of Humongo Bongo is a beautiful metaphor on the evolution of our civilization, 
depicted with humour and simplicity.

Featuring illustrations by Romero himself, welcome to a zany little world captured by the lens 
of one of the world’s visionary film creators.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    36

Only the Devil is Here
Stephen Michell

When six year-old Evan is kidnapped from his 
foster home, he is dragged into a world of shadows, 
monsters, and fire. At first, all Evan can think about is 
how to escape from his violent captor, a man who calls 
himself Rook; but Evan quickly learns that Rook is the 
only person with the power to protect him against a 
host of more horrible dangers. As Rook’s true nature is 
revealed through mysterious, magical acts, Evan must 
wonder if Rook is indeed a person or rather a monster 
himself.

EAN:	 9781771484343
Pages:	 188
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:	 $18.99
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

ChiZine

The Immaculate Void 
Brian Hodge

The Immaculate Void is Brian Hodge’s fifth full-length 
collection of short fiction, one that reflects a strong, if 
not exclusive, theme of cosmic horror. It draws from 
pieces published since 2010, and contains several that 
were picks for the major year’s-best round-ups and 
one Stoker Award finalist.

Brian Hodge’s most recent collection, Picking The 
Bones, earned a Publishers Weekly starred review.  
The Convulsion Factory, was ranked by critic Stanley 
Wiater among the 113 best books of modern horror.  
He lives in Colorado.

EAN:	 9781771484374
Pages:	 350
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:  $19.99
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

C
O

V
ER

 N
O

T 
FI

N
A

L



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    37

  Bestselling Backlist

ChiZine

9781771483742
$19.99

9781927469163
$18.95

9781771483490
$19.95

9781771483957 
$19.99

9781771484114
$19.99

9781926851112
$17.95

9781771483063
$15.99

9781771484138
$19.99

9781771483285
$19.99

9781926851457
$17.99

9781771481595
$18.95

9781771484077 
$19.99

Longlisted For the 
2017 Sunburst Award



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    38

ROYAL BC MUSEUM

Kwädąy Dän Ts’ìnchį
Teachings from Long Ago Person Found
Richard J. Hebda, Sheila Greer, Alexander Mackie

EAN:    9780772666994
Pages:	 480
Trim: 	 8.5 x 11
Price:  $49.95
Published:  October 2017
Paperback

On a late summer day a young man set out on a voyage through the mountains.   In 1999, 300 years later, he 
was discovered by three hunters on the edge of a glacier in northwestern BC, near the Alaska-Yukon border.  
His remains, preserved in glacial ice for centuries, offered answers, setting in motion a unique multidisciplinary 
collaboration between indigenous peoples and the scientific community based on mutual respect. 
Through forensic investigation we learn that he was 18 years old, 5’ 8” tall, had a tapeworm, a gastric ulcer, and 
was in the early stages of tuberculosis.  From the food sources found in his stomach, colon and rectum, we learned 
he traveled 70 km in two days.  We know he died in August because flowers of the beach asparagus, found in his 
stomach, only bloom in August, in the area he was found.
The man’s name had faded from even the long memory of the local Champagne and Aishihik indigenous peoples 
so they renamed him, Kwaday Dan Ts’inchi—the Long Ago Person Found.

This comprehensive and collaborative account contains contributors from around the world, interweaving 
scientific analysis and cultural knowledge to describe not only an individual and his world, but also a model for 
how diverse ways of knowing, in both scholarly and oral traditions, can complement each other to provide a new 
understanding of our complex histories.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    39

NUNAVUT ARCTIC COLLEGE MEDIA

Avatimik Kamattiarniq
Arctic Ecology and Enviromental 
Stewardship
Jordan Hoffman

EAN:    9781897568484
Pages:	 272
Trim: 	 8 x 10
Price:  $74.95
Published:  October 2017
Hardcover

Avatimik Kamattiarniq introduces and explores the 
subject of ecology and environmental issues from a 
Northern perspective. Ecological concepts such as 
trophic levels, symbiosis, population dynamics, biomes, 
and more are explained using Arctic examples. Arctic 
case studies are presented to reinforce the concepts and 
issues discussed.
The text combines the experience of field ecologists, 
Nunavut Arctic College faculty, and Northern science 
educators to create a culturally relevant publication 
focused on the Arctic environment and Northern 
issues. Avatimik Kamattiarniq  supports the teaching of 
ecological studies, environmental issues, science, and 
critical thinking skills.

Thou Shalt Do No Murder
Inuit, Injustice, and the Canadian Arctic
Kenn Harper

EAN:    9781897568491
Pages:	 400
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $38.95
Published:  July 2017
Hardcover

High Arctic, 1920: Three Inuit men delivered justice to 
an abusive Newfoundland trader
This is a story of fur trade rivalry and duplicity, 
isolation and abandonment, greed and madness, and a 
struggle for the affections of an Inuit woman during a 
time of major social change in the High Arctic.
A show trial was held in Pond Inlet in 1923 that 
marked an end to the Inuit traditional way of life 
and ushered in an era in which Inuit autonomy was 
supplanted by dependence on traders and police, and 
later missionaries.
Kenn Harper draws on a combination of Inuit oral 
history, archival research, and his own knowledge 
acquired through 50 years in the Arctic to create 
a compelling story of justice and injustice in the 
Canadian far north. 



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    40

RoadRunner 
Press

The Bridge Troll Murders
Sheldon Russell

They say a railroad is just a community that stretches 
hundreds of miles in either direction along a line, and 
that neighbors care about protecting their own.  So 
when a local boy is found mutilated and murdered 
sixty miles down track under a bridge marked as a safe 
hobo camp, it quickly becomes Hook Runyon’s job to 
find out what happened. The rail yard bull is dealing 
with the constraints of a new job and the presence of 
an aspiring criminologist from Back East, a mixture 
ripe for all hell breaking loose.

EAN:	 9781937054274
Pages:	
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:   $35.95
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

Wolves of the Yukon
Bob Hayes

EAN:    9780986737602
Pages:	 278
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8.5
Price:  $27.99
Paperback

Bob Hayes researched wolves in the Yukon for 20 
years. Using a combination of narratives and easy-
to-follow essays, his book follows the history of the 
Yukon wolf from the end of the Ice Age to present 
day. Bob also explores his original research into wolf 
relations to moose, caribou, mountain sheep, ravens, 
grizzly bears and human hunters. In the last chapter 
he tells us why broad-scale killing of wolves to increase 
game should end. Finally, Wolves of the Yukon raises 
profound arguments about how to value and conserve 
the largest remaining tract of complete wilderness on 
the continent. 

Wolves of the Yukon

   Dont forget about this classic



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    41

RoadRunner Press

The Spiderling
Marcia Preston

Every Day with Haiku
Barbara Hay

The Long Road to Happy
Diane Morrow-Kondos

If the parents of the intellectually 
disabled feel their family 
experiences are rarely 
acknowledged, the siblings in such 
a family often feel invisible—both 
inside their families and outside in 
the world.  This book is the effort 
by one such sibling to be seen, 
to have the stories of those like 
her heard.  The youngest of three 
daughters, Diane Morrow-Kondos 
tells a frank and candid story of an 
ordinary family in middle America 
turned upside down with the 
arrival of a son—not because their 
father finally has the boy he always 
wanted but because it is soon 
obvious that David has intellectual 
challenges the other siblings don’t.  

Being a child in a single-parent 
home can be bittersweet, but 
when the head of that household 
acts more like a clueless teen than 
a mom, well, that let’s just say it 
breeds its own kind of troubles. 
Now Kiwi has done something 
her mother can’t forgive. And 
mom and daughter are on the run.  
Can they run fast enough and far 
enough to lose the evil following 
them?   And what happens when 
the thread that binds mother and 
child breaks?

In 2011, Barbara Hay began 
writing a daily haiku as a fun way 
to jumpstart her writing each 
day—and to keep her mind agile.  
Then one day she flipped open one 
of her old notebooks of haiku only 
to find it was like traveling back in 
time to that year again. Each haiku 
brought the day it was written into 
focus.  Hay realized she had done 
something much more than create 
a new habit:  she had created a 
new way to journal.  Even better, 
her haiku journals were something 
that someday she could leave to her 
children, a way to remember who 
she was through the tiny moments 
of her life from the consequential 
to the mundane to the beautiful.

EAN:	 9781937054601
Pages:	
Trim:    9 x 6
Price:   $20.00	
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781937054588
Pages:	
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:   $24.00
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781937054564
Pages:	
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:   $22.00
Published:   November 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    42

New Internationalist 

Migrations
New Short Fiction From Africa
edited by Efemia Chela, Bongani Kona and 
Helen Moffett

The Climate Majority 
Leo Barasi

EAN:	 9781780264059
Pages:	 284
Trim: 	 7.5 x 5
Price:  $16.95
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781780264073 
Pages:	 240
Trim: 	 8.5 x 5.5
Price:  $16.95
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

Short Story Day Africa presents its annual anthology. 
The stories explore true and alternative African culture 
through a competition on the theme of Migration. The 
fourth in the SSDA collection of anthologies which 
aim to break the one-dimensional view of African 
story telling and fiction writing.

Shortlisted authors include Sibongile Fisher, Mirette 
Bahgat Eskaros, Blaize Kaye, Megan Ross, Stacy Hardy, 
and TJ Benson.

Short Story Day Africa brings together writers, 
readers, booksellers, publishers, teachers and school 
children from all over the globe to write, submit, read, 
workshop and discuss stories.

The Climate Majority is the first book to investigate 
climate apathy, to describe how it prevents action to 
stop climate change and to show how it can be beaten 
with an approach developed for political campaigns. 
Anyone who cares about climate change can draw on 
the lessons of the book to help build a climate majority.

Leo Barasi is a freelance consultant on climate change 
policy and campaigns. He works with charities, 
political candidates and private companies to help 
them understand and change public opinion. He writes 
regularly for the New Statesman, openDemocracy and 
ClimateHome.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    43

New Internationalist 

Everyday Diary and 
Notebook 2018 

EAN:   9781780263830 
Pages:  140
Trim:   5.5 x 3.5
Price:   $17.50

Plan B Diary 
2018 

EAN:   9781780263823
Pages:  146
Trim:   8 x 5.5
Price:   $17.50

One World Almanac 
2018 

EAN:   9781780263793
Pages:  26
Trim:   11 x 22
Price:   $21.95

One World Calendar 
2018 

EAN:   9781780263786   
Pages:  140
Trim:   4 x 8
Price:   $23.95

Family Calendar 
2018 

EAN:   9781780263816 
Pages:  24
Trim:   11.5 x 11.5
Price:   $17.50

World in your Kitchen 
Calendar 2018 

EAN:   9781780263809   
Pages:  24
Trim:   11.5 x 11.5
Price:   $17.50

Calendars & Diaries



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    44

myriad

An English Guide to 
Birdwatching
Nicholas Royle

Silas and Ethel Woodlock have 
retired from the business of 
undertaking to spend their 
twilight years by the sea but things 
are not as easy as they’d hoped, 
and it’s all to do with herring gulls. 
Stephen Osmer and Lily Lynch 
are a glamorous young couple 
on the London literary scene. 
While Lily pursues an ambitious 
public art project about ‘cinematic 
intentions’, we encounter Osmer’s 
brilliance as an arts journalist, 
writing a dangerously provocative 
essay about social justice and the 
banking crisis, as well as a diatribe 
about two people called Nicholas 
Royle, one a novelist, the other a 
literary critic.

EAN:	 9781908434944
Pages:	 352
Trim: 	 7.5 x 5
Price:    $16.95	
Published:  May 2017

North Facing
Tony Peake

A novel of awakening and 
atonement, this exquisitely 
realised story revisits a seminal 
boyhood moment as it plays out 
— with unexpected and sinister 
consequences — against the 
backdrop of political upheaval in 
South Africa.
For one long, intense week in 
October, 1962, it looked like the 
world might end as the Cuban 
Missile Crisis brought with it 
an East-West stand-off and the 
possibility of nuclear holocaust. 
This dark, bittersweet novel evokes 
the fear and confusion of the 
period through the experience of 
a young boy caught up in South 
Africa’s political unrest following 
the Sharpeville massacre, Nelson 
Mandela’s arrest and the State of 
Emergency.
EAN:	 9780995590021
Pages:	 176
Trim: 	 7.5 x 5
Price:  $16.95	
Published:  October 2017

The Favourite
S.V. Berlin

Welcome to the dark heart of the 
family – the secrets we keep, the 
memories we treasure and the 
relationships we bind to, but long 
to escape.
Edward and Isobel haven’t spoken 
for years. When their mother, 
Mary, dies unexpectedly, they are 
thrown together to sort through the 
family home. With Julie, Edward’s 
diffident but devoted girlfriend, 
making an awkward third, each 
stumbles through the practicalities 
and funeral preparations, trying to 
make sense of their emotions and 
their feelings towards one another.
This utterly immersive novel is 
insightful with wickedly comic 
observations of family members 
behaving badly in stressful 
situations, and a grieving process 
that takes time to unfold.
EAN:	 9780993563386     
Pages:	 480
Trim: 	 5 x 7.5
Price:  $16.85
Published:  August 2017	



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    45

myriad

Graphic Science
Seven Journeys of Discovery
Darryl Cunningham

Scientists featured, Mary Anning, George Washington 
Carver, Alfred Wegener, Nikola Tesla, Joyce Bell 
Burnell, and Fred Hoyle. 

Much is known about scientists such as Darwin, 
Newton, and Einstein, but what about lesser known 
scientists – people who have not achieved a high level 
of fame, but who have contributed greatly to human 
knowledge? What were their lives like? What were 
their struggles, aims, successes, and failures? How do 
their discoveries fit into the bigger picture of science 
as a whole?
Overlooked, sidelined, excluded, discredited: key 
figures in scientific discovery come and take their bow 
in an alternative Nobel prize gallery.

EAN:	 9780993563324 
Pages:	
Trim: 	 6 x 8.5
Price:  $24.95
Published:  October 2017

Walking
Henry David Thoreau
introduction by Adam Tuchinsky

EAN:    9780884486138
Pages:	 128
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8.5
Price:  $25.95
Published:  September 2017
Paperback

Walking celebrates the bicentennial of Thoreau’s birth 
in 1817.
This summation of his life’s work, published 
posthumously in 1862, Walking became a seminal 
influence in the modern environmental movement 
and is no less relevant today than 150 years ago. 
“Above all, we cannot afford not to live in the present,” 
Thoreau wrote. He extolled walking as a delightful 
and necessary idleness, an antidote to the burdens of 
civilization, a means of immersing ourselves in nature 
and awakening to the moment. 

TILBURY 
HOUSE

“In wildness is the preservation of the world,” 
wrote Thoreau in his iconic deathbed essay 
“Walking.”



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    46

Pemmican Publications 

Threads in the Sash
The Story of the Metis People 
Fred J. Shore

EAN:   9781926506050
Pages:	 184
Trim: 	 9 x 6
Price:  $20.95
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

This is a valuable and enlightening history of the Metis, from their beginnings in Canada’s emerging fur trade 
through the creation of Manitoba and the rise of a proud and distinct people. With deep research and approachable, 
clearly written language, Fred Shore covers key events, including the recent land claims cases, for an important 
educational resource and a lively read.

Table of Contents
Chapter One 	 –	  Who are the Metis? 
Chapter Two 	 – 	 Origins & the Fur Trade 
Chapter Three 	–	  The Pemmican Wars 
Chapter Four 	 – 	 The Golden Years: Building the Nation 
Chapter Five 	 – 	 Confederation and the Recreation 
			   of Manitoba 
Chapter Six 	 – 	 Dispossessing the Métis Nation 
Chapter Seven – 	 Batoche 
Chapter Eight 	– 	 The Road Allowance Years 
Chapter Nine 	 – 	 Rebuilding the Nation    
Chapter Ten 	 – 	 Where do we go from here? 
Increase Your Knowledge
Some Comments on the Sources
Index 



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    47

Boulder Publications

The Gold Coins of Newfoundland
Harvey Richer

Newfoundland was the only British colony in North 
America to strike gold coins for general circulation. 
This was remarkable given that it was one of the 
poorest British possessions in North America and 
with an economy largely based on the barter system. 
This book explores the history of Newfoundland 
through its coinage. It presents fascinating new 
details for each year that gold coins were minted, the 
existing distribution of these scarce coins, a survey 
of the greatest collections ever assembled, and the 
provenances of the rarest of the gold coins.

EAN:	 9781927099872
Pages:	 194
Trim: 	 9 x 7.5
Price:  $34.95
Published:   May 2017
Hardcover

A Royal Couple in Canada
Official Visits by Queen Elizabeth and 
Prince Philip
Allison Lawlor

Queen Elizabeth II and Prince Philip have been part 
of Canadian history for over half of the country’s 
existence as an independent nation. The Queen has 
officially visited the country 22 times, greeting countless 
Canadians at hundreds of events in towns and cities.
A Royal Couple in Canada is a scrapbook of those 
tours, set in the context of Canada’s growth as a nation.  
Stunning photographs, both candid and formal, offer 
a glimpse of more than 65 years of royal duties.  This 
tribute to Canada’s long-serving sovereign and her 
husband is a stirring reflection on what it means to be 
Queen of Canada.

EAN:	 9781927099735
Pages:	 88
Trim: 	 9 x 11
Price:  $24.95	
Published:   June 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    48

Black Moss

Nightlights
Anna Yin

The Bells that Ring
Lisa Shatzky

When Anna Yin was a 
child, she was intrigued 
by fireflies. Haiku are like 
these nightlights. In this 
troublesome world, they 
guide us on our journey 
unknown. 

under dim stars
searching for

the road not taken

“Many of Lisa Shatzky’s 45 
poems in this collection 
are written in the second 
person. They address a 
“you” who might be the 
reader but who sometimes 
seems to be the poet 
talking about herself. This 
commingling joins reader 
and poet in a heightened 
shared experience.”

-Audrey Grescoe

Maybe the turtles like all 
that attention

all the commotion
maybe they wait for it

secretly long for it
why else would they line up 

in the sun 
where they know the 
butterflies will come?

EAN:	 9780887535758
Pages:	 64 
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $17.99	
Published:  September 2017

EAN:	 9780887535833
Pages:	 70 
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $18.95	
Published:  October 2017

Some Other Sky
Kim Fahner

From the head frames of 
mines near the outskirts of 
Sudbury, to the birds that 
soar over Pelee Island, Kim 
Fahner’s poetry is about 
discovering self, journeying, 
finding paths and straying 
from them, and then trying 
to make meaning out of 
image and metaphor. 

When she died, the stones still 
sat

on the kitchen windowsill,
but no one covered them with 

water
so they faded, lost their spirit, 

longed for their past places 
and spaces,

wondered where the woman 
had gone

EAN:	 9780887535826
Pages:	 70
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $18.95	
Published:  October 2017

Poetry

SEAsia
Keith Inman

What drives our binary 
force? Is it the voice and 
ghost of family and friends 
that ride our shoulders? 
Is it the knowledge of 
experience mapped on 
our faces? Do the clothes 
of who we are project the 
self; clash with it? This is 
what war does to us. Yet we 
survive. We find life not in 
spite of death. We find life 
because it is the path to our 
end. And you can’t know it 
without knowing life. 

She stares ahead, then re-
works the phone, the sky 

stratified into lake
as treetop mist follows us 

down a sharp turn. I brake.
Traffic is stalled.

EAN:	 9780887535819
Pages:	 64
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $10.00	
Published:  October 2017



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    49

The Artists of Crow 
County
Kara Smith

Poets and artists create 
through the same 
archaeological process of 
brushing off, scraping back, 
and building up deep-rooted 
experiences to see home and 
ourselves in unique ways. 
The Artists of Crow County 
treks through the working 
lives of Ontario artists, and 
allows readers a chance to 
tour the thoughts of the 
artist’s world. They depict 
creative lives in Chatham-
Kent, Canada and Mâlain, 
France. 

down through smoke rings 
of rose, 

lilac, snowdrop and pussy 
willow 

EAN:	 9780887535765
Pages:	 96 
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $19.99	
Published:  September 2017

EAN:	 9780887535796
Pages:	 70
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $18.95	
Published:  October 2017

Black Moss

Because We Have 
Lived Here
John B. Lee

Inklings
Don Gutteridge

This City at the 
Crossroads
D. A. Lockhart

Canada has produced her 
urban poets. Laureate Marty 
Gervais put out the call 
and the muses answered, 
and the city came alive.  In 
Because We Have Lived Here 
the reader might join these 
poets in honouring the five 
towns on the south shore of 
the Detroit River as it flows 
from Lake St. Clair to Lake 
Erie, or as we read from 
Sandwich through Riverside.

a boy among the stables
fetching straw and oats
his milky blue eyes and 

boyish hands
guiding the horses

into the silent moonlit yard 
at dawn

The sophomore poetry 
collection by D.A. Lockhart 
explores his time at the 
crossroads and the manner 
that those around us, 
from the infamous to the 
everyman, find their roots 
in a land that is all too often 
overlooked in a mad race to 
be some place or something 
other than where they 
should be or what they truly 
are.

You must come and come 
strong,

barring teeth like pop bottle 
necks

across three-year old guitar 
strings,

Inklings is divided into three 
sections. Part One: What 
was, is centred around the 
poet’s memories of Point 
Edward, Ontario.  Part 
Two: What now, contains 
a celebration of family and 
friends, some departed.
Part Three is an intensive 
look at the poetic spark 
underlying Gutteridge’s 
work. The reader finds 
himself swept up in the 
poet’s tales of youthful 
adventures and memories. 

Mrs. McCleister’s rooster
serenaded our street the 

moment
the morning sun tickled

his wattle, and then paraded
among his hens

EAN:	 9780887535840
Pages:	 70
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $18.95	
Published:  September 2017

EAN:	 9780887535789
Pages:	 70
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:  $18.95
Published:  October 2017

Poetry



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    50

Black Moss
Poetry

DC Books

Excitement Tax
John Emil Vincent

John Emil Vincent is like a gay David Foster Wallace of poetry. Kinda.

While not at all theoretical, this book will appeal  very much to grad 
students and undergrads studying theory as well as those studying 
poetry.

“In nine poems whose tones, tempers, tonics and contents exquisitely 
mesh, John Emil Vincent carries on an extended conversation with 
any one of us who wishes to take up where what’s proposed poem 
by poem takes off into heretofore unexplored zones of our own. We 
frame what’s next as each new poem frames its contents in elegantly 
surprising, slightly raucous configurations.”  Dara Wier

EAN:	 9781927599440
Pages:	 100 
Trim: 	 5 x 8
Price:	 $18.95
Published:   September 2017
Paperback

Erotic Haiku
Of Skin On Skin
Terry Ann Carter 
& George Swede

The meaning of “erotic” varies greatly 
among the contributors to Erotic Haiku: Of 
Skin On Skin. They may think intercourse, 
and an array of emotions afterwards. Or 
linked only tangentially to the sexual 
act. A few see erotic in terms of humour 
through wordplay. 
The poems in this collection focus on 
erotic moments in all their varieties, in 
free form.

the redness
in a split peony pod 

my fingertip 

EAN:	 9780887535772
Pages:	 60
Trim: 	 9 x 9
Price:  $17.99	
Published:  September 2017



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    51

DC Books Chipmunka Publishing

EAN:   9781783823703
Pages:  190
Trim:   5 x 8
Price:   To Be Determined
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

United Together: Reflection Of Our Lives is an anthology of collected works written by 15 mental illness survivors 
and 10 mental health advocates. Collaborated with, and directed by advocate, author, and speaker, Chris Nihmey, 
this collection of short stories, poems, letters, journals, and autobiographies takes a large bite out of the stigma of 
mental health. United Together, written for 14 and up, proves that with loving support, compassion, and acceptance, 
talents can flourish, and healing does happen. This anthology demonstrates what one is capable of achieving when 
help is provided. Help builds hope, and with hope comes healing. It is then that anything is possible. 

Chris Nihmey is a mental health advocate, illness survivor, author, presenter, and teacher in Ottawa.  He was 
diagnosed with Bipolar Disorder in 2001, and subsequently, was diagnosed with Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder 
and Generalized Anxiety Disorder.  For over a decade, he battled three life-debilitating illnesses and they nearly 
destroyed him.  Knowing the extreme dangers of stigma in society, he made a decision to hide his illnesses.  He 
hid behind writing, and found hope through words. In 2007, he began the writing of his memoir, Two Sides To The 
Story: Living A Lie, and in 2016 he released an illustrated picture book, Sally.  Through writing and speaking, he 
aims to further educate society on mental illness, and the dangerous effects that stigma has on both sufferers and 
their families.  

United Together
Reflections Of Our Lives
Chris Nihmey

9781783821938
$20.00



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    52

Brant Historical Society
Introducting Books from the

Veteran of Vimy
Vincent Ball

Doing Our Bit
Vincent Ball

Set in 1961, Vetran of Vimy is the story of a young 
university student who learns some of the best history 
lessons can be found outside the classroom.
Kirby Matthews, a varisty football player, visits a 
southwestern Ontario vetran’s hospital to get a personal 
account of the tragedy and triumph of one of the most 
important battles in Canadian history.

Written by Brantford playwright, Vincent Bell, Vetran 
of Vimy commemorates the Brantford, Brant County 
and Six Nations members of the Canadian Corps who 
went over the top on the morning of April 9, 1917 to 
do what no other fighting force was able to accomplish.

Crossing generations and travelling through time, 
Expositor reporter Vincent Ball’s play captures the 
adventure and tragedy of the First World War.

Set against the backdrop of Brantford in the 50s, the 
memories and stories of the veterans come alive. The 
play is based on the actual experiences of local veterans 
and was first produced by Brant Theatre Workshops 
in partnership with commemorative and heritage 
associations. It gives us a detailed, first-hand account 
of the gritty reality of war and the carnage that would 
become the War To End All Wars and provides a 
strong beginning to the story of how the community 
of Brantford, Brant and Six Nations rallied to the cause.

EAN:	 9781895928204
Pages:	 72
Trim: 	 8.5 x 5.5
Price:   $9.95
Staplebound

EAN:	 9781895928198
Pages:	 72
Trim: 	 8.5 x 5.5
Price:   $9.95	
Staplebound



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    53

Kids
Picture from The Christmas Wind pg. 60



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    54

Hungry for Science
by Kari-Lynn Winters and Lori Sherritt-Fleming 
illustrated by Peggy Collins

These short, lively poems help young readers explore scientific concepts  - from chemical reactions to the brain to 
magnets and lifecycles. Glossary included.

Another dazzling presentation from the creators of Hungry for Math.

Kari-Lynn Winters is a best-selling children’s author, literacy researcher and professor.  She lives in St. Catherine’s, 
ON.

Lori-Sherritt-Fleming is a teacher, performer, and children’s book author.  She lives in Vancouver, B.C.

Peggy Collins is the author/illustrator of several successful children’s books.   She lives and teaches in Kingston, ON

EAN:	 9781554553969
Ages: 	 5+
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 9.5 x 10
Price:	 $18.95
Published:   November 2017
Hardcover

Fitzhenry & Whiteside

9781554553075
$18.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    55

Fitzhenry & Whiteside

A Chip Off the Old Rock

I’ll weather the weather, whatever it brings,
eroding from larger to smaller things.

From boulders to cobbles, from pebbles to sand,
rumble, crumble, whirl—I travel the land. 

Pulled by gravity, 
down a steep slope,

pushed by ice (to warm places I hope),
tumbled by rivers, I scramble downstream,

blown by the wind—it’s all part of my dream!
Deposited gently, I’ve come from good stock.

I know I’m a chip off an igneous rock.  

An Ode to Flea

Little Miss Pesky Flea,
passed at last,

at half past three. 

Started life as an egg,
died last night on my leg.

Eggs to larvae, to pupae, 
all her siblings cocooned on me. 

Emerged as adults, loved to feed, 
laid more eggs and made me bleed.

 
Lived three months, and caused such strife.

A doggone long and itchy life!



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    56

Fitzhenry & Whiteside

Charles 
by Stephen Hume
illustrated by Jessica Bromley Bartram

EAN:	 9781554554164
Ages: 	 5+
Pages:	 34
Trim: 	 10 x 9
Price:	 $19.95
Published:   November 2017
Hardcover

Charles is a remarkable baby crow who has lost his mother.
This is his story, and the story of his rescuer, intermixed with the story  of some 
strawberries they shared.
Jessica Bartram’s classic illustrations amply reflect the grace and timelessness 
of this tale.

Stephen Hume is the author of Midnight on the Farm.  He lives and teaches in 
Victoria, B.C.

Jessica Bartram has illustrated several books in watercolour and gouache.
Charles marks her commercial debut. She lives and studies in Ottawa.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    57

Fitzhenry & Whiteside
Recently Released

Smiley
A Journey of Love
by Joanne George

While working as a veterinary technician, Joanne George heard about a puppy mill not for from the clinic and 
embarked on a rescue mission with her coworkers.  On that special day Joanne met Smiley for the first time.  He 
had been born without eyes and with dwarfism and because of his time in the puppy mill, Smiley was suffering 
from serious anxiety.  While the other dogs rescued that day found loving homes, Smiley was going to need some 
extra special care.  Nothing happens without practice and patience and Joanne and Smiley learned both those 
traits together.  Gradually Smiley was able to walk off leash and started greeting Joanne at the back door.  She gave 
Smiley a loving home and he taught her patience, understanding and acceptance.  It became evident that Smiley 
would be a wonderful therapy dog.

Joanne George is a dog trainer and former veterinary technician who lives with her family (and Smiley) in 
Stouffville, Ontario.  She and Smiley visit nursing homes, libraries, children’s programs and schools as part of a 
therapy dog program with St John’s Ambulance.

EAN:	 9781554554126
Ages: 	 9+
Pages:	 176
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $18.95
Published: August 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    58

FIFTH HOUSE

As he sings of ice as wide as the sea
Where polar bears hunt fish and seal.
Curtains of colour dance over the sky

Through Darkness that lasts half a year.

In fourteen gentle stanzas, sleepy eyed children throughout history draw comfort from bedtime tales and lullabies. 
Here, their innate curiosity about the world around them is satisfied by timeless music that drifts through centuries 
on the wind. Sing of white polar bears, northern lights, sea creatures, and woodland animals that dance under the 
stars. Rhyming text and vivid images call little ones back in time, linking them to past and future generations. 

Caroline Everson moved to Canada when she was three, Song on the Wind is her first picture book.

Anne Marie Bourgeois is of indigenous ancestry that includes Huron, Migmag, and Algonquin connections. She 
is inspired by her aboriginal history, and her work reflects a strong spiritual link to the natural world.

EAN:	 9781927083307
Ages: 	 5-9
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8.5 x 11
Price:	 $18.95
Published:  July 2017
Hardcover

Song on the Wind
by Caroline Everson
illustrated by Anne Marie Bourgeois



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    59

Spirit Trackers
by J. Bourdeau Waboose
illustrated by François Thisdale

EAN:	 9781927083116
Ages: 	 5-9
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8.5 x 11
Price:	 $18.95
Published:  November 2017
Hardcover

FIFTH HOUSE

Will and Tom speak in a whisper. 
“Uncle, tell us the story of the Windigo.” 

The boys look behind them for something they can’t see.

When Uncle shares the story of the Windigo, the cousins get more than they expect. That night something strange 
scratches at the frost on their bedroom window. In the morning they find huge tracks in the snow. The Wandering 
Night Spirit of Winter! 
Tom and Will know what good Trackers would do, so they follow the trail deep into the forest. Then a strange cry 
slices the air. 

“Remember,” Will whispers as they move forward. “Don’t look into its eyes.”  

Can you be a tracker too? Find the tracks hidden in the pictures.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    60

Red Deer Press

The Christmas Wind 
by Stephanie Simpson McLellan
illustrated by Brooke Kerrigan

As Jo helps her mother and her baby brother on a cold and windy Christmas Eve, she searches for shelter
– any kind of shelter – for the little family. Her mother is ill and the baby needs feeding.  There is no other option 
but a barn owned by a local farmer known as a solitary grouch. Nobody cares for Franklin Murdoch, and Jo 
doesn’t trust him to care for her family.  But Murdoch turns out to be less of a threat than Jo has feared. He makes 
the desperate family a warm sanctuary in his home. And when the wind has died and snow falls on Christmas 
morning, peace has come to them all.  
Stephanie Simpson McLellan’s spare text is complemented by the subtle but beautiful art of Brooke Kerrigan in a 
book that is a reminder of the essential story of Christmas.

Stephanie Simpson McLellan is the author of the Mr. Christie Award-winning book, The Chicken Cat. She has  
presented The Christmas Wind to over 1,700 students across Canada. She lives in Toronto.  

Brooke Kerrigan is a critically acclaimed Canadian illustrator of six books, including Kiss Me I’m A Prince and 
Fisherman Through and Through.  She lives and adventures in the French Alps.

EAN:	 9780889955349
Ages: 	 6+
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 9 x 10
Price:	 $19.95
Published:   October 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    61

Red Deer Press

The wind elbowed Jo’s mother and kicked her to the ground.

“Stop it!” Jo shook her fist at the sky. Ignoring her, the

wind stole her scarf and blew out the light.

Her plan was to be on a bus halfway to someplace else by

now, but they weren’t even close to the station.

She pulled her mother to her feet. With a howl, the wind

forced them off the road and into the prickly fields.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    62

Red Deer Press

Fox Magic
by Beverly Brenna  
illustrated by Miriam Körner

Fox Magic is an honest and compelling look at life from the perspective of twelve-year-old Chance Devlin. Two of 
her friends have committed suicide and as she struggles with her loss, she wonders if following them is the best 
remedy for her pain. A connection to a mysterious red fox named Janet Johnson helps her come to terms with the 
past, finding her courage in the power of dreams. 

A timely, engaging read that will help open frank discussion with family and friends, at home or in the classroom. 
Complete with an information package by Tim Claypool Ph.D., R.D. Psych., with current references, and author 
interview.

Beverley Brenna is author of the award-winning Wild Orchid series.  She teaches at the University of Saskatchewan 
in Saskatoon. Spot illustrations are  by Miriam Körner, author of Yellow Dog.

EAN:	 9780889955523
Reading Level:   9-14
Subject Matter:   12+
Pages:	 104
Trim: 	 5 x 7.5
Price:	 $11.95
Published:  September 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    63

Red Deer Press

Yipee’s Gold Mountain
by Raquel Rivera

Set in the Wild West during frontier times, Yipee’s Gold Mountain is told by Yip Yee, an orphaned Chinese ex-
railway laborer who hopes to be a cowboy, and Na-tio, an Apache warrior-apprentice who is recovering from his 
first botched raid. Through alternating chapters both characters reveal different sides of the story, as their mutual 
suspicion turns to friendship. Together, Na-tio and the tiny, determined Yip Yee face down a wolf attack, a sinister 
bounty hunter and greater challenges still, in this hard scrabble world of fortune-seekers, soldiers and warriors. 
Through all this, Na-tio must cope with a terrible crisis for his people, and Yip Yee is guarding a big secret (she’s a 
girl).

Driven by a fast-paced plot, delivered in deceptively simple language, Yipee’s Gold Mountain addresses themes of 
inter-cultural confusion, conflict, and cooperation. Books, periodicals, and a research trip to Arizona provided the 
basis for the story. An author’s note discusses historic background and setting, and offers a partial list of sources 
as well as acknowledgements.

Raquel Rivera is the author of three critically acclaimed children’s books, Tuk and the Whale, Orphan Ahwak, and 
Arctic Adventures: Tales from the Lives of Inuit Artists.

EAN:	 9780889955509
Ages: 	 12+
Pages:	 208
Trim: 	 5 x 7.5 
Price:	 14.95
Published:   October 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    64

Red Deer Press

Runner
by Norma Charles

Harry Jerome is one of Canada’s forgotten heroes. From a skinny little kid growing up in St. Boniface, Manitoba, he 
rose to become “the fastest man in the world,” a title he held for an incredible eight years in the 1960s. He achieved 
this, despite having to battle the prejudices he  and his family had to overcome, on account of their African-
Canadian heritage.

In this engaging and inspiring novel, acclaimed children’s writer Norma Charles has woven together Harry’s 
fascinating life story from facts gathered through research, interviews with his family, friends and coach, and also, 
from her own memories of his races at UBC when she was a student there.

Norma Charles is the author of the bestselling picture book, See You Later, Alligator, and 11 previous children’s 
novels, including the The Accomplish (nominated for a Sheila A. Egoff Award), and All the Way to Mexico (winner 
of the Chocolate Lily Award). She lives in Vancouver.

EAN:	 9780889955530
Ages: 	 9-12
Pages:	 208
Trim: 	 5 x 7.5 
Price:	 $12.95
Published:   October 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    65

Is it going to rain tomorrow? That question seems easy enough to answer—just check the weather report! But 
how about if there was no weather report, what then? And what about our ancestors, who weren’t able to measure 
weather patterns the way we do today—how did they understand the forces of rain, sun, snow and wind?

In the latest addition to the Dot to Dot in the Sky series, author Joan Marie Galat takes a two-pronged look at the 
customs surrounding weather, providing a children’s introduction to the basic concepts of meteorology.  Read 
about Lei-Gong—the Chinese god of thunder—who was captured and set free, only to flood the Earth. Or discover 
the story of Father Frost, the Russian spirit whose icy touch was a danger to anyone he deemed unworthy.

Stories in the Clouds features gorgeous pastel art by Georgia Graham, as well as detailed sidebars educating readers 
on subjects like how clouds form, what creates thunder and lightning, why temperatures change, and much more. 
A fun, educational storybook, brimming with ideas, this is the perfect introduction to the weather’s strange and 
sometimes erratic behaviour for any young reader.

Stories in the Clouds
Weather Science and Mythology From Around the World
by Joan Marie Galat
illustrated by Georgia Graham

EAN:    9781770502451
Trim:    8 x 9
Aages:  12 and up
Pages:   48
Price:    $16.95
Published:   November 2017
Paperback

w h i t e c a p

9781770502109
$16.95

9781552853924
$16.95

9781552856109
$16.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    66

In this third and final book in the Keepers of the Vault trilogy, Krystina and Dylan are chasing down the mastermind 
behind the thefts of the ancient magical artefacts from the strange vault above their school. They know that Rebecca, 
Professor Grimoire’s rogue apprentice, did not act alone - and possibly not willingly. Can they thwart whatever 
plan is in the works?

Dyslexia friendly font.

Keepers of the Vault
Shadow and Spell 
Book Three
by Marty Chan

EAN:	 9781988347073
Ages: 	 12+
Pages:	 120
Trim: 	 5.5 x 7.5
Price:  $10.95
Published:   October 2017
Paperback

CLOCKWISE PRESS

Melody and Myth
Book 2

Fire and Glass
Book 1

9780993935152
$10.95

9781988347004
$10.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    67

CLOCKWISE PRESS

I Didn’t Stand Up
by Lucy Falcone 
illustrated by Mathilde Cinq-Mars

EAN:   9781988347066
Ages: 	 5+
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 10 x 9
Price:  $19.95 
Published:   October 2017
Hardcover

First they went after Jalal.
But I’m not black –

So I didn’t stand up for him.

Then they went after Mariana.
I was born in this country –
So I didn’t stand up for her.

A picture book inspired by the iconic poem “First they came for Socialists” written by Martin Niemöller in 
opposition to the oppressive Nazi regime, I Didn’t Stand Up looks at common circumstances of oppression that 
children encounter through the eyes of the bystander - until he or she becomes the victim.

Includes a history of Niemoller’s poem and associated backmatter.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    68

TRADEWIND Books
  Previously Announced

A Day with Yayeh
by Nicola I. Cambell
illustrated by Julie Flett

Boonoonoonous Hair!
by Olive Senior
illustrated by Laura James

In this vibrant and exquisitely illustrated picture book, 
written by Commonwealth Prize-winning Jamaican-
Canadian Olive Senior and with pictures by the 
acclaimed artist Laura James (the team that created 
Anna Carries Water), a young girl learns to love her 
difficult-to-manage voluminous and boonoonoonous 
hair.

An Aboriginal family goes out to forage for edibles in 
the woods. Gandmother passes down her knowledge 
of plant life. This picture book is set in the Okanagan, 
British Columbia.

EAN:	 9781926890074
Ages:   4-8
Pages:	 32
Trim:    10 x 11.5
Price:   $19.95
Published:  October 2017
Hardcover

EAN:   9781926890098
Ages:   4-7
Pages:  32
Trim:   9 x 10
Price:   $19.95	
Published:   October 2017
Hardcover

9781926890135
$16.95

9781896580616
$16.95

9781926890036
$16.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    69

Shu-Li and the 
Magic Pear Tree
by Paul Yee
illustrated by Shaoli Wang

Celebrated author Paul Yee brings to young readers 
further adventures of Shu-Li just as she moves into her 
new home on Commercial Drive, Vancouver.  She has 
trouble adjusting to her new neighbourhood, but finds 
surprising help from a “magic” pear tree in the back 
garden.

EAN:	 9781926890159
Ages:   6-9
Pages:	 72
Trim:    6 x 8.5
Price:   $10.95	
Published:  July 2017
Paperback

TRADEWIND Books

Pikiq
by Yayo

In the far, far north, Pikiq finds paint, paintbrushes, 
and a book with pictures of tropical animals and far 
away places, abandoned in the deep snow.  Inspired, 
he draws fantastic creatures everywhere, and colour 
bursts onto the white landscapes.

EAN:   9781926890050
Ages:   3-6
Pages:  32
Trim:    9 x 11
Price:   $19.95	
Published:  June 2017
Hardcover

9781926890029
$18.95

9781926890142
$12.95

9781926890111
$19.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    70

TILBURY HOUSE

Daddy Played the Blues
written and illustrated by Michael Garland

EAN:    9780884485889
Ages:    6-11
Pages:	 48
Trim: 	
Price:  $26.95
Published:  September 2017
Hardcover

Packing themselves into an old jalopy with Daddy, Uncle Vern, and Mama in the front seat and Cassie and her 
two brothers in the back they joined the Great Migration from the impoverished Deep South to Chicago, where 
there was work to be had in the stockyards. Across the kids’ laps lay Daddy’s prized possession, a six-string guitar. 
Daddy worked hard to put food on the table, but what he really loved was playing the blues. This evocative tale 
of the African-American odyssey in search of a better life is also an homage to the uniquely American music that 
developed from African music and American spirituals, work songs, and folk ballads.

In the book’s backmatter, Garland relates how he first heard and fell in love with blues music. Portraits and 
thumbnail biographies of great blues musicians and landmark songs complete this tribute to the great American 
music and the yearnings that produced it.

“I was six years old the day we left the farm in Mississippi,” remembers Cassie in this richly textured 
picture book. “Between the boll weevils, the floods, and the landlord, there was no way a family 
could scratch out a living there anymore.”



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    71

Ana and the Sea Star
by R. Lynne Roelfs 
illustrated by Jamie Hogan 

EAN:	 9780884485223
Ages: 	 3-7
Pages:	 36
Trim: 	
Price:  $26.95
Published:  November 2018
Hardcover

A young girl finds a starfish on the beach and wants to 
show it to her mother at home, but doesn’t want to take 
it from its home. With encouragement from her dad 
and a little imagination, Ana is able to let the sea star 
go and yet keep it with her at the same time.

“The sea star waited as the sand settled around it.
Then slowly, slowly it crept home to the sea grass 

meadow on hundreds of tiny tube feet.”  

“Ana watched a snowy plover grab its dinner from the 
surf.  Then the tiny bird skittered across the sand.  Ana 

and Papa followed their shadows home.”

TILBURY HOUSE

Most People
by Michael Leannah
illustrated by Jennifer E. Morris

EAN:	 9780884485544
Ages:   3-8
Pages:	 36
Trim: 	 9 x 10
Price:  $25.95
Published:  August 2017
Hardcover

Michael Leannah wrote Most People as an antidote to 
the scary words and images kids hear and see every 
day. Jennifer Morris’ emotive, diverting characters 
provide the perfect complement to Leannah’s words, 
leading us through the crowded streets of an urban 
day in the company of two pairs of siblings. We see 
what they see: the hulking dude with tattoos and 
chains assisting an elderly lady onto the bus; the Goth 
teenager with piercings and purple Mohawk returning 
a lost wallet to its owner; and the myriad interactions 
of daily existence, most of them well intended. Most 
People is a courageous, constructive response to the 
dystopian world of the news media.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    72

If Picasso Painted a Snowman
by Amy Newbold 
illustrated by Greg Newbold

EAN:	 9780884485933
Ages: 	 6-12
Pages:	 36
Trim: 	
Price:  $26.95
Published:   October 2017
Hardcover

From that simple premise flows this delightful, 
educational picture book that shows how the artist’s 
imagination can summon magic from a prosaic subject. 
Greg Newbold’s chameleon-like artistry shows us 
Roy Lichtenstein’s snow hero saving the day, Georgia 
O’Keefe’s snowman blooming in the desert, Claude 
Monet’s snowmen among haystacks, and snowmen 
as they might have been rendered by J. M. W. Turner, 
Gustav Klimt, Marc Chagall, Georges Seurat, Sonia 
Delaunay, Jacob Lawrence, and Vincent van Gogh. 
“What would your snowman look like?” the book asks, 
and then offers a page with a picture frame for a child 
to fill in. 

TILBURY HOUSE

Bees in the City
by Andrea Cheng 
illustrated by Sarah McMenemy

EAN:    9780884485209
Ages:    7-12
Pages:	 36
Trim: 	
Price:  $26.95
Published:  November 2017
Hardcover

Lionel lives in a Paris apartment building but loves 
keeping bees with his Aunt Celine at her farm outside 
the city. But when her bees start dying, how can he help?

The solution, he realizes, is in the rooftop gardens and 
window boxes of his apartment neighbors, representing 
a varied and continuously blooming array of flowers 
that the bees will love. Aunt Celine must bring her bees 
to Paris! But first he and his friends, Alice and Samir, 
must convince their skeptical neighbours and landlord, 
Mr. Dubi, that this is a good idea.  
 



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    73

Dawn Publications

Daytime Nighttime 
All Through the Year 
by Diane Lang
illustrated by Andrea Gabriel

Tall Tall Tree
by Anthony D. Fredericks
illustrated by Chad Wallace

Animals are so busy! In daytime eagles dive for fish, 
lizards gobble insects, and tortoises dine on cactus 
flowers. When night falls, bats catch moths, crickets 
sing, and cougars prowl.  Engaging rhymes describe 
the action through the cycle of every day and night, as 
well as through each month of the year. An “Explore 
More” section provides teachers and parents with 
lots of ideas to expand on the seasonal and nocturnal 
themes.

There’s a magical, wild world happening in the tallest 
of tall trees—a world teeming with life that very few 
people ever see! Come take a peek at the animals that 
make their home in a tall, tall redwood tree. Children 
will love the rhymes and count the critters from one 
to ten. Look out for the hidden animals, too! Lots of 
fun and lots of interesting science—including STEM 
activity suggestions.

EAN:	 9781584696070  (Paperback)
EAN:	 9781584696063  (Hardcover)
Ages:	 4-9
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 10 x 11
Price:	 $ 13.95 (Paperback)
Price:   $ 25.95 (Hardcover)
Published:   September 2017

EAN:	 9781584696025  (Paperback)
EAN:	 9781584696018  (Hardcover)
Ages:	 3-8
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 9 x 11
Price:	 $13.95 (Paperback)
Price:   $ 25.95 (Hardcover)
Published:   September 2017



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    74

Life in small town America is hard for Jane. On top of 
the usual teenage troubles with peers and homework 
and boredom, Jane lives alone in a strange old house 
with her catatonic mother.

But one day, everything changes. A new girl shows 
up in school, and she sees something in Jane that she 
doesn’t even see in herself.

Their friendship will push Jane to unearth the 
mysteries of her mother’s past and the dark history of 
her missing father. Forced to face a monstrous lineage, 
Jane will have to make a decision about just who and 
what she wants to be.

Parasite Life
by Victoria Dalpe

EAN:    9781771483971 
Ages:    14+
Pages:   300
Trim:    5.5 x 8.5
Price:    $16.99
Published: October 2017
Paperback

Antilia
Sword and Song
by Kate Story

In the near future with a world on the brink of war, two 
teens, Ophelia and Rowan, discover that the imaginary 
land that they have visited in their childhood dreams 
are one and the same. But when they cross over, 
Antillia is not at all what it seems.

EAN:   9781771484411
Ages:   12+
Pages:  280
Trim: 	
Price:   $16.99
Published: October 2017
Paperback

ChiZine



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    75

The Thread War
by Ian Donald Keeling

Johnny has returned to the Skidsphere from the Thread, but his life will never be the same. Just because the sphere 
was repaired, doesn’t mean it’s right. Skids still vape each other every day. They still have a hard death at five years 
old.

Together with Shabaz, the only other skid to return to the sphere, Johnny’s trying to create change from within; 
but not every skid wants to change. There’s rebellion in the air, and to make matters worse, the ground continues 
to quake and cracks are appearing once more in the system.

Before they know it, Johnny and Shabaz are thrown back into a Thread that seems more vulnerable than ever 
before. 

EAN:	 9781771484329
Ages:    12+
Pages:	 300
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8.5
Price:	 $16.99
Published: October 2017
Paperback

ChiZine

The Skids
9781771483858 

$16.99

Longlisted For the 
2017 Sunburst Award



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    76

Arbordale

Night Creepers
by Linda Stanek
illustrated by Shennen Bersani

Cao Chong Weighs an Elephant
by Songju Ma Daemicke
illustrated by Christina Wald

A perfect nap or bedtime story told with short, lyrical 
text, young readers learn about crepuscular and 
nocturnal animals and some of their behaviours. Older 
readers learn more about each animal with sidebar 
information. 

This includes a page For Creative Minds section in 
the back of the book and a cross-curricular Teaching 
Activity Guide online.  It is vetted by experts and 
designed to encourage parental engagement.

How much does an elephant weigh? How do you 
know? How would you know if you didn’t have a 
modern scale? Six-year-old Cao Chong, the most 
famous child prodigy in Chinese history, faced just this 
problem! Chong watches as the prime minister’s most 
trusted and learned advisors debate different methods. 
The principal of buoyancy and a little bit of creative 
thinking help this boy come up with a solution.

EAN:   9781607183235  (Paperback English)	
EAN:   9781607183259  (Paperback Spanish) 
EAN:   9781607183228  (Hardcover English)
Ages: 	 3-7
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10
Price:	 $14.95  (Paperback)
Price:   $26.95(Hardcover)
Published:  September 2017

EAN:   9781628559040  (Paperback English)	
EAN:   9781628559057  (Paperback Spanish) 
EAN:   9781628559033  (Hardcover English)
Ages: 	 4-8
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10
Price:	 $14.95  (Paperback)
Price:   $26.95(Hardcover)
Published:  September 2017



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    77

Arbordale

Living Things and Nonliving Things
A Compare and Contrast Book
by Kevin Kurtz

Animal Tails	
by Mary Holland

EAN:	 9781628559866  (Paperback English)	
EAN:    9781628559873  (Paperback Spanish) 
EAN:   9781628559859  (Hardcover English)
Ages: 	 4-9
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10
Price:  $14.95  (Paperback)
Price:   $26.95(Hardcover)
Published:  September 2017

EAN:   9781628559774  (Paperback English)	
EAN:   9781628559781  (Paperback Spanish) 
EAN:   9781628559767  (Hardcover English)
Ages: 	 4-9
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10
Price:  $14.95  (Paperback)
Price:   $26.95(Hardcover)
Published:  September 2017

Using a wide variety of stunning photographs, author 
Kevin Kurtz poses thought-provoking questions to 
help readers determine if things are living or nonliving. 
For example, if most (but not all) living things can 
move, can any nonliving things move? As part of the 
Compare and Contrast series, this is a unique look at 
determining whether something is living or nonliving.

Readers will be fascinated by the many ways animals 
use their tails: to move on land; swim; warn others; 
steer; hold onto things; keep warm; balance; fly; 
attract a mate; balance; and even to defend themselves! 
Apparently tails are not just for wagging when happy. 
Following Animal Eyes, Animal Mouths (NSTA/CBC 
Outstanding Trade Science Award), and Animal Legs, 
Mary Holland continues her photographic Animal 
Anatomy and Adaptations series by exploring the 
many ways animals use their tails.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    78

Arbordale
  New Awards and Reviews

9781628558807
$14.95

9781628558951
$14.95

9781628559224
$14.95

9781628559316
$14.95

9781628559408
$14.95

9781628559583
$14.95

9781628558449
$14.95

9781628557381
$14.95

9781628556391
$14.95

9781628556384
$14.95

9781628558531
$14.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    79

LEE & LOW

The Hula-Hoopin’ Queen
by Thelma Lynne Godin
illustrated by Vanessa Brantley-Newton

The Hula-Hoopin’ Queen is the story of a spunky 
African American girl who has a hula-hooping 
competition with her friends in Harlem, and soon the 
whole neighbourhood—young and old alike—joins in 
on the fun.

With vibrant illustrations by Vanessa Brantley-Newton, 
The Hula-Hoopin’ Queen is a charming celebration 
of family and community ties. Set in Harlem, this 
intergenerational story shows the importance of 
staying young at heart.

EAN:	 9781620145791
Ages: 	 6-9
Pages:	 40
Trim: 	 9 x 9.5
Price:	 $16.95
Published: September 2017
Paperback

Rebel Seoul
by Axie Oh

When Jaewon is assigned to partner with supersoldier 
Tera in Neo Seoul’s top weapons development division, 
he must decide where he stands: with the people 
his rebel father protected or with the totalitarian 
government that claims it will end all war.

Pacific Rim meets Korean action drama in this mind-
blowing, New Visions Award-winning science fiction 
debut.

EAN:	 9781620142998
Ages; 	 12+
Pages:	 400
Trim: 	 5.5 x 8
Price:	 $29.95
Published: September 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    80

LEE & LOW

The Can Man
by Laura E. Williams
illustrated by Craig Orback

Now in paperback, the story of a young boy who 
decides to earn money by collecting and redeeming 
empty soft drink cans, but ends up giving away his 
money to help a local homeless man.

Told with honesty and respect, this timely story shines 
a perceptive light on current social concerns. Readers 
will be encouraged to think beyond themselves and 
celebrate the simple acts of kindness and sharing that 
make a difference in people’s lives.

EAN:	 9781620145777
Ages: 	 5-10
Pages:	 40
Trim: 	 10 x 9
Price:	 $16.95
Published: September 2017
Paperback

We
by Alice Schertle
illustrated by Kenneth Addison

We cooled our feet and our throats in the river
and ate what we could catch or find

in Africa
And we changed slowly

as the river-washed stones grew smooth as moons

Noted children’s author and poet Alice Schertle brings 
to young readers the fascinating story of the common 
origins of the human family. In spare, lyrical verse 
she traces the evolution of human development from 
its beginnings in Africa seven million years ago to 
modern times.

EAN:	 9781620145739
Ages; 	 6+
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 9 x 10.5
Price:	 $16.95
Published: September 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    81

LEE & LOW

Ahimsa
by Supriya Kelkar

In this historical middle-grade novel, Gandhi asks 
for one member of each family to join the fight for 
independence from the British, and when Anjali’s 
mother is jailed for doing so, Anjali must step out of 
her comfort zone to take over her mother’s work.

Inspired by her great-grandmother’s experience 
working with Gandhi, New Visions Award winner 
Supriya Kelkar shines a light on the Indian freedom 
movement in this poignant debut.

EAN:	 9781620143568
Ages: 	 8-12
Pages:	 304
Trim: 	 5 x 7.5
Price:	 $26.95
Published: September 2017
Hardcover

Alicia Afterimage
by Lulu Delacre

A story of remembrance as well as an exploration of 
teen grief and healing, recounting the life and death of 
the author’s sixteen-year-old daughter, as told through 
her parents’ and friends’ recollections, thoughts, 
feelings, and memories. For YA and adults. 

This immensely personal book will resonate with 
families—parents and teens—who have experienced 
grief as well as with anyone who knows families who 
have lived through such pain.
This is a story of deep grief, great loss, and a difficult 
recovery. But mostly it is a story of love.

EAN:	 9781620145784
Ages; 	 12+
Pages:	 144
Trim: 	 9 x 10.5
Price:	 $26.95
Published: September 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    82

LEE & LOW

I Am Alfonso Jones
by Tony Medina
illustrated by John Jennings and 
Stacey Robinson

The Hate U Give meets The Lovely Bones in this 
unflinching graphic novel about the afterlife of a young 
man killed by an off-duty police officer, co-illustrated 
by New York Times bestselling artist John Jennings.

In the first graphic novel for young readers to focus on 
police brutality and the Black Lives Matter movement, 
as in Hamlet, the dead shall speak—and the living 
yield even more surprises.

EAN:	 9781620142639
Ages: 	 11+
Pages:	 176
Trim: 	 6 x 9
Price:	 $25.95
Published: October 2017
Paperback

I Remember
Poems and Pictures of Heritage
selected and edited by Lee Bennett Hopkins

A collection of original poems and illustrations 
focusing of heritage and family in which fourteen 
poets and sixteen artists of diverse backgrounds 
remember their unique childhoods growing up in the 
United States and reflect on their different ancestry, 
traditions, and beliefs.

Together these heartfelt poems and captivating 
illustrations shine a light on the rich diversity of 
people in our nation as well as the timeless human 
connections and universal experiences we all share. 

EAN:	 9781620143117
Ages; 	 8+
Pages:	 56
Trim: 	 7 x 10
Price:	 $29.95
Published: October 2017
Hardcover



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    83

LEE & LOW

Rafi and Rosi Pirates! / 
Rafi y Rosi ¡Piratas!
by Lulu Delacre

In this third chapter book starring Rafi and Rosi, 
the two tree frog siblings explore their island home 
of Puerto Rico and learn about its Spanish history, 
fortresses, and pirates.

Engaging and informative, the book is perfect for 
independent readers in grades 1 and 2.  Children will 
enjoy joining Rafi and Rosi on their new adventures 
while they learn about Puerto Rico’s history.

EAN:	 9780892393831 (Paperback Enlgish)
EAN: 	 9780892393824 (Paperback Spanish)
EAN:	 9780892393817 (Hardcover)
Ages: 	 7-11 
Pages:	 40
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10.5
Price:	 $13.95 (paperback)
Price:	 $25.95 (hardcover)
Published: October 2017

Sharing Our Homeland
Palestinian and Jewish Children at 
Summer Peace Camp
by Trish Marx
photographs by Cindy Karp

A photo-essay focusing on two children living in 
Israel—one Palestinian and one Jewish—who, in spite 
of the longstanding conflicts in the region, learn to 
overcome differences to build a connection at summer 
camp.

This eye-opening story offers hope for breaking 
down the distrust and violence that define the Israeli-
Palestinian conflict. The children’s experiences at 
Peace Camp may well help their generation build 
a foundation for living together peacefully in one 
homeland.

EAN:	 9781620145814
Ages: 	 6-11
Pages:	 48
Trim: 	 10.5 x 8.5
Price:	 $17.95
Published: September 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    84

LEE & LOW

Midnight Teacher
Lilly Ann Granderson and Her Secret 
School
by Janet Halfmann
illustrated by London Ladd

A historical fiction story about Lilly Ann Granderson, 
an African-American teacher who strongly believed 
in the power of education and risked her life to teach 
others during slavery.  It is an inspiring testament to 
an amazing instructor and a pioneer in education. 
Lilly Ann Granderson’s steadfast courage in the face 
of adversity provides an inspiring model for all who 
attempt to overcome seemingly insurmountable 
challenges.

EAN:	 9781620141632
Ages: 	 7-11 
Pages:	 40
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10.5
Price:	 $28.95
Published: October 2017
Hardcover

The People Shall Continue
by Simon J. Ortiz
illustrated by Sharol Graves

Many, many years ago, all things came to be.
The stars, rocks, plants, rivers, animals.
Mountains, sun, moon, birds, all things.

And the People were born.

Told in the rhythms of traditional oral narrative, 
this powerful telling of the history of the Native/
Indigenous peoples of North America recounts their 
story from Creation to the invasion and usurpation 
of Native lands.  And despite struggles against greed, 
destruction of their lands, and oppression, The People 
persisted.

EAN:	 9780892391257
Ages; 	 6-10
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 9 x 9.5
Price:	 $14.95
Published: September 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    85

Love to the Moon and 
Back
written and illustrated by 
Shawna Mathison

EAN:	 9781926506067
Ages: 	 6-12
Pages:	 40
Trim: 	 11 x 8.5
Price:  $10.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback

Through playful poetry and 
illustration, Shawna Mathison 
celebrates the infinite diversity of 
infants, the better to see the love 
that binds them.

Pemmican Publications 

Snug as a Bug in a Rug
written and illustrated 
by Elaine Larivière Chaput

EAN:    9781926506074
Ages:    3-10
Pages:	 32
Trim: 	 8 x 9
Price:  $10.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback

In her first book, What Would 
You Do?, Elaine Larivière Chaput 
celebrated a young child’s ingenuity 
in finding his missing shoe. In her 
second, a surprise encounter with 
a spider on the rug becomes a 
subtle lesson about bullying and 
empathy.

Le livre de la galette
written and illustrated by 
Linda Ducharme 
translated by Mona Buors 

EAN:   9781894717915
Ages:   3-10
Pages:	 36
Trim: 	 11 x 8.5
Price:  $10.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback

One of Pemmican’s most beloved 
and important books for young 
readers, The Bannock Book, is now 
available in French. A young Metis 
girl helps make bannock for her 
grandfather, but he has diabetes, 
and she learns how to amend the 
recipe to fit his new diet. This 
warm-hearted story includes 
recipes for both traditional and 
‘heart-smart’ bannock.



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    86

RoadRunner Press

When a Ghost Talks, 
Listen
by Tim Tingle

The Survivor Tree
by Gaye Sanders
illustrated by Pamela Behrend 

The Cloud Artist
by Sherri Maret 

Born with the gift of painting with 
the clouds, Leona, a little Choctaw 
girl, uses the Oklahoma sky as her 
canvas to the delight of her people. 
When a traveling hawker hears 
about her talent and invites her to 
join the carnival, the Cloud Artist 
must make a decision about what 
kind of artist she wants to be.

An Oklahoma Choctaw, Sherri 
Maret is a former teacher and 
library media specialist who makes 
her home in Pennsylvania.

Ten-year-old Isaac, now a ghost, 
and his three Choctaw comrades 
continue on the Choctaw Trail of 
Tears only to learn they can now 
time travel. Going back in time, 
they travel to the nation’s capital 
to bear witness for Choctaw Chief 
Pushmataha whose life may be in 
danger.

Tim Tingle is an internationally 
known Choctaw author and 
storyteller who makes his home in 
Texas.

A family plants an American elm 
on the Great Plains of Oklahoma 
just as the capital city is taking 
root—the little tree grows as 
Oklahoma City grows until 9:02 
a.m. on April 19, 1995, the day 
America fell silent at the hands of 
one of its own.  With her branches 
torn and tattered and filled with 
evidence from the bombing, the 
charred elm faces calls from some 
that she be cut down. In the end, as 
the rubble of the Alfred P. Murrah 
Building is cleared, this solitary 
tree remains—but only because of 
a few who marvel that, like them, 
she is still there.  

EAN:	 9781937054496
Ages:   
Pages:	
Trim:    9 x 10
Price:   $20.00	
Published: November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781937054519
Ages:   
Pages:	
Trim: 	 8.5 x 5.5
Price:   $18.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781937054748
Ages:   
Pages:	
Trim: 	
Price:   $17.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    87

RoadRunner Press

Prince of the Prairie
by Betty Selakovich Casey

The True Story of Jim the 
Wonder Dog
by Marty Rhodes Figley

The Bulldoggers Club
The Tale of the 
Tumbleweed Witch	
by Barbara Hay

In Book 3 of the Bulldoggers Club 
Series, the boys are dealing with a 
haunted house, missing treasure, 
and a neighbourly witch—or so 
they think.  It is almost Halloween, 
and the season has the boys’ 
imaginations running wild.  Will 
they learn the importance of 
gathering the facts before charging 
someone with wrong-doing?

Barbara Hay is the author of 
Lesson of the White Eagle and the 
award-winning juvenile series, The 
Bulldoggers Club. She makes her 
home in Oklahoma.

A sweet tale of friendship between 
a buffalo, a prairie dog, and a 
meadowlark set on the Great 
Plains as progress threatens their 
home. Introduces the American 
bison as the Prince of the Prairie 
and, since 2016, the first National 
Mammal of the United States.

Betty Selakovich Casey is the 
author and illustrator of the 
picture books May Finds Her Way 
and That is a Hat. An editor of a 
parenting magazine and a former 
teacher, she makes her home in 
Tulsa, Oklahoma.

Long before the trend of canine 
YouTube stars, Missouri had Jim 
the Wonder Dog, a Depression Era 
hunting dog that many believed 
was either a genius or possessed 
of clairvoyant skills.  Evidence 
existed for both:  Jim predicted 
seven Kentucky Derby winners 
and the winners of the 1936 
World Series and presidential race, 
but could also take direction in 
foreign languages (Italian, French, 
German, Spanish), shorthand, and 
Morse Code—and recognized both 
colors and musical instruments.   
This is the true story of the dog 
that became known as Missouri’s 
Wonder Dog.

EAN:	 9781937054410
Ages:   
Pages:	
Trim:    8.5 x 5.5
Price:   $28.95	
Published: November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781937054724
Ages:   
Pages:	 44
Trim: 	 8.5 x 10
Price:   $26.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback

EAN:	 9781937054502
Ages:   
Pages:	
Trim: 	 8.5 x 5.5
Price:   $18.95
Published: November 2017
Paperback



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    88

DC Canada Education

Kit 3: Logic and 
Spatial Orientation

Kit 4: Logic with 
Shape, Colour and 
Numbers

Kit 1: Logic With 
3D Patterning

ENG:  9781772051148
FR:  9781172051186

ENG: 9781772051179
FR:  9781772051216

ENG: 9781772051162
FR:  9781772051209

Smarti Bear Brain Fitness Kits/
Gym Cerveau Coffret

Kit 2: Logic and 
Time Orientation

ENG: 9781172051155
FR:  9781772051193

Ages: 4-8 
Pages: 32
Trim: 10.5 x 8
Price: $39.95

Wisdom for Children is a series of story books and 
logic games which focus on the development of 
children’s essential thinking skills. The collection 
is based on Dr. George Ghanotakis’ research. This 
collection is unique, innovative and engaging for 
both children and adults. 

Available in Engish and French.

Smarti Bear PlayWise Game Kit/ 
Apprenti-Sage 

EAN:   9781772051261 (English)
EAN:   9781772051278 (French) 
Ages:    6+
Pages:  32
Trim:   10.5 x 8
Price:  $39.95

Playwise is an award-winning game that helps 
children develop and strengthen their creative 
and critical thinking skills. It encourages children 
to think of a variety of reasons, seek evidence to 
explain their answers, consider different answers, 
and explore alternatives and consequences to what 
they say and do!

Available in English and French.

Wisdom for Children



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    89

Charter for Children
Dustin Milligan

DC Canada Education

Ages: 6+
Pages: 32
Trim: 8 x 11
Price: $11.95 (Paperback)
           $16.95 (Hardcover)

The Charter for Children book series makes the Charter of Canadian Rights and Freedoms more personal 
and understandable through stories of lovable cartoon characters such as Anne of Green Tomatoes, 
Alexander the Grape, and Thanadel the Canadian Goose. Based in different provinces and territories 
across Canada, these stories take a small part of the charter and build a story around it – explaining how 
that section works and why it’s important.The series seeks to empower children by providing them with 
a basic awareness of their rights and by fostering a respect for the fundamental values that Canadians 
cherish.

Available in English and French

ENG:  9781926776330
FR:     9781772050905

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776347
FR:     9781772050912

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776910
FR:     9781772051018

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776385
FR:     9781772050929

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776392
FR:     9781772050981

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776446
FR:     9781772050950

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776552
FR:     9781772050998

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776514
FR:     9781772050974

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776361
FR:     9781772050943

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776897
FR:     9781772051025

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776378
FR:     9781772050936

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776491
FR:     9781772051032

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776934
FR:     9781772051001

$11.95

ENG:  9781926776538
FR:     9781772050967

$11.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    90

Fitzhenry & Whiteside
  Perfect for the Holidays

9780921827139
$10.95

9780889955288
$16.95

9781927099834
$16.95

9780889952867
$14.95

9781550050752
$9.95

9780889951662
$24.95

9781561453740
$29.95

9781770501928
$19.95

9780976494331
$23.95



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    91

Adult 				      2
Kids				    53
		
Arbordale			   76
Art Scroll			   25
Black Moss			   48
Boulder 			   47
Brant Historical Society		  52
Celebrate Canada		  16
Chipmunka 			   51
Chizine			  Adult	 33
Chizine			  Kids	 74
Clockwise Press			  66
Dawn	 Publications		  73
DC Books			   50
DC Canada Education		  88
Edge				    33
Fifth House		  Adult	   6
Fifth House		  Kids	 58
Fitzhenry & Whiteside	 Adult	   3
Fitzhenry & Whiteside	 Kids	 54
Grub Street			   20
Klorofil				   26
Lee & Low			   79
Mosaic Press			   28
Myriad				    44
New Internationalist		  42
Nunavut Arctic College Media	 39
Pemmican 		  Adult	 46
Pemmican 		  Kids	 85
Red Deer		  Adult	   8
Red Deer		  Kids	 60
Road Runner Press	 Adult	 40
Road Runner Press	 Kids	 86
Royal BC Museum		  38
Tilbury	Adult			   45
Tilbury	Kids			   70
Tradewind			   68
Whitecap		  Adult	   9
Whitecap		  Kids	 65
Wolves of the Yukon		  40
	

Acadian Recipes		  13
Ahimsa				   81
Akelare				   20
Alicia Afterimage		  81
Ana and the Sea Star		  71
Animal Tails			   77
Antilia				    74
Artists of Crow County		  49
Avatimik Kamattiarniq		  39
Because We Have Lived Here	 49
Bees in the City			  72
Bells that Ring			   48
Bert Riggall’s Greater 
	 Waterton  		    6
Boonoonoonous Hair		  68
Bridge Troll Murders		  40
Bulldoggers Club		  87
Can Man			   80
Canada A Visual Journey	 19
Canada’s Favourite Recipes	 19
Canadians Series		  18
Cao Chong Weighs 
	 an Elephant		  76
Charles				   56
Charter for Children		  89
Christmas Wind		  60
Climate Majority		  42
Close But No Cigar		    8
Cloud Artist			   86
Compostela			   33
Daddy Played the Blues		  70
David Wood’s Cooking 
	 with Friends		  12
Day With Yayeh			  68
Daytime Nighttime		  73
Discovering Canada		  16
Doing Our Bit			   52
English Guide to 
	 Birdwatching		  44
Erotic Haiku 			   50
Every Day with Haiku		  41
Everyday Diary and 
	 Notebook		  43
Excitement Tax			   50
Family Calendar		  43

Favourite Recipes From 
	 Canadian Celebrities	 26
Favourite			   44
Finger Food From the BBQ	 21
Flavours of Andalucia 		  23
Fox Magic			   62
Game Cook			   20
Gold Coins of Newfoundland	 47
Graphic Science			  45
Hello Canada			   17
Herbs, Spices & Flavourings	 21
Homegrown			   19
Hula-Hoopin’ Queen		  79
Hungry for Science		  54
I Am Alfonso Jones		  82
I Didn’t Stand Up		  67
I Remember			   82
Ice Cream, Sorberts 
	 and Gelati		  22
If Picasso Painted a Snowman	 72
Imaginarium 5			   33
Immaculate Void		  36
In the Company of Crows	 29
Inklings			   49
Insubstantial Pageant		  34
International Cuisine		  27
Keepers of the Vault		  66
Kwädąy Dän Ts’ìnchį		  38
Legendary Cuisine of Persia	 23
Little World of 
	 Humongo Bongo	 35
Living & Nonliving Things	 77
Livre de la Galette		  85
Long Road to Happy		  41
Love to the Moon and Back	 85
Midnight Teacher		  84
Migrations			   42
Most People			   71
My Undiscovered Country	 31
National Parks of 
	 Southern Ontario	   3
Night Creepers			   76
Nightlights			   48
North Facing			   44
Once Imagined			   32
One World Almanac		  43

Index



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    92

One World Calendar		  43
Only the Devil is Here		  36
Parade				    30
Parasite Life			   74
Patient’s History of Medicine	 29
People Shall Continue		  84
Pikiq				    69
Plan B Diary			   43
Portraits of Canada		  19
Prince of Prairie			  87
Privacy Versus Security 		 28
Rafi and Rosi Pirates		  83
Rebel Seoul			   79
Responsibility			   30
Rose Murray’s 
	 Comfortable Kitchen	 10
Royal Couple			   47
Runner				   64
Salt Book			   15
SEAsia				    48
Seaweed			   22
Second Helpings Please		    9
Sharing Our Homeland		  83
Shu-Li and the Magic 
	 Pear Tree		  69
Silent Letter			   28
Sinners Dance			   31
Skinny Cooking			  25
Smarti Bear Brain Fitness	 88
Smarti Bear PlayWise		  88
Smiley				    57
Snug as a Bug in a Rug		  85
Some Other Sky			  48
Song on the Wind		  58
Speaking Out			     4
Spiderling			   41
Spirit Trackers			   59
Still So Strange			   34
Stories in the Clouds		  65
Survivor Tree			   86
Sydney Bellingham’s Canada	   5
Tall Tall Tree			   73
This City at the Crossroads	 49
Thou Shalt Do No Murder	 39
Thread War			   75
Threads in the Sash		  46

Index
True Story of Jim the 	
	 Wonder Dog		  87
United Together			  51
Valleys of Wine			  11
Vegan BBQ			   24
Vegan Recipes from the 
	 Middle East		  24
Veteran of Vimy			  52
Walking			   45
We				    80
When a Ghost Talks Listen	 86
Wild Places			   14
Winter Grilling			   15
Wolves of the Yukon		  40
World in your Kitchen		  43
Yipee’s Gold Mountain		  63



Fitzhenry & Whiteside     |    93
Back picture from Spirit Trackers pg 59

Staff Directory
Sales Representatives

Jeff Wallace
British Columbia, Alberta, NWT, 
Yukon,  Nunavut
(778) 434-2510
jeff.wallace@fitzhenry.ca

Rorie Bruce
Manitoba, Saskatchewan, 
Far Northern Ontario
(204) 781-1761
rorbruce@mymts.net

Tracey Dettman
Ontario, Library Wholesalers, Chains
(905) 477-9700 ext. 214
tdettman@fitzhenry.ca

Holly Doll
Quebec, Northern Ontario
(905) 477-9700 ext. 207
hdoll@fitzhenry.ca

Susan Rank
Atlantic Canada
(902) 679-9718
srank@live.ca

Jillian Doll
Special Sales
905-477-9700 ext. 302
jillian@fitzhenry.ca

Judy Ghoura
Customer Service Manager
(905) 477-9700 ext. 225
jghoura@fitzhenry.ca

Collette LaRue
Accounts Receivable/Payable
(905) 477-9700 ext. 203
collette@fitzhenry.ca

Winston Stilwell
Publicist
(905) 477-9700 ext. 258
winston@fitzhenry.ca

Contact Information

www.fitzhenry.ca



Fitzhenry & Whiteside
www.fitzhenry.ca


